uheelabrator

VOLUME 3
PARTS MANUAL

Serial Number 3818
Customer Name Unarco Industries
Machine Type 2 Wheel Table Spinner
Manual Issue Date 9-19-2022

Equipment Drawing List

The following drawings are considered necessary for ordering replacement and spare parts, proper
maintenance and operation:

Drawings included are arrangements and assemblies and will not include details which are
Wheelabrator proprietary technical data.

For technical assistance and service for your Wheelabrator machine please contact
the location nearest your machine installation:

USA / North America 800 544 4144 / 706 884 6884
Mexico +52 81 1946 1000



uheelabrator

SPECIAL NOTICE.

USE NEW ABRASIVE ONLY PER MACHINE SPECIFICATION.
THIS IS ESPECIALLY IMPORTANT IN APPLICATIONS WERE
FLAMABLE MATERIAL IS INVOLVED; THESE MAY
INCLUDE, BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO, ALUMINUM AND
MAGNESIUM. IF ALL THE PARTICLES PRESENT ON THE
SYSTEM ARE LARGER THAN 500 MICRONS, AN
EXPLOSION WILL PROBABLY NOT BE SUSTAINED.



uheelabrator

Section 1 Service Group & Recommended Spare Parts

1.1Service Group

1.1.1 Equipment Modernization Programs (EMP)

Wheelabrator makes the latest technology and process improvements available for all air-blast equipment. Prior to any
equipment modernization recommendations, Wheelabrator professionals will provide inspection services for your
current blasting equipment to determine the optimal solution for your requirements. Part of the assessment includes
reviewing the available modernization options with the customer to determine what cost savings or efficiencies will

be realized as a result of the modernization process.

1.1.2 Service, Maintenance and Training

At Wheelabrator, our goal is to assist you in ensuring that your air-blast equipment performs to your expectations.
Wheelabrator will define a service and maintenance schedule that fits in with your requirements, as well as providing
training to your staff to ensure that the equipment continues to work in the most productive manner.

Service, Maintenance, and Training
Wheelabrator Group

1606 Executive Drive
Lagrange, GA., 30240
Telephone | 1-(800) 544-4144
Telephone  1-(706) 884-6884
Fax | N/A
Email = service@wheelabratorgroup.com

1.2Recommended Wear Parts List

1.2.1 Replacement Parts

The Wheelabrator Group offers a wide variety of air-blast technologies, and has the
most extensive knowledge of the industry. If you are looking to replace a part from a
Wheelabrator machine, or looking for a competitive part, Wheelabrator will assist
you in determining the specific part for your equipment.

1.2.2 Consumable Wear Parts Recommend for Stock

/ \ NOTE: THIS WEAR PARTS LIST IS AN UNCONTROLLED DOCUMENT. BEFORE ORDERING PARTS,
( | VERIFY PART NUMBERS WITH THE WHEELABRATOR ORDER DESK. THESE ARE THE
\:/ RECOMMENDED MINIMUM. DEPENDENT ON YOUR OPERATING CONDITIONS OF YOUR

EQUIPMENT MAY NECESSITATE ADDITIONAL ITEMS. PLEASE CONSULTED WITH YOUR LOCAL
REPRESENTATIVE FOR ASSISTANCE.



Operation &
Maintenance

Manual

uheelabrator

Assembly Drawing List —J3818

The following drawings, listed in the order of insertion, are considered
necessary for ordering replacement and spare parts, proper
maintenance and operation:

Drawing Rev. Group Title
Number | Letter No.
A1-110965 H 22 GENERAL ARRANGEMENT
A1-103421 A 04 WORK DOOR ARRANGEMENT
A2-52165 0 04 DOOR LOCK ASSEMBLY
A1-110999 0 09 ELEVATOR ASSEMBLY
A1-96961 0 09 ELEVATOR BOOT ASSEMBLY
A1-110998 A 09 ELEVATOR HEAD ASSEMBLY
06D0703 C 09 ELEVATOR BELT ASSEMBLY
98D0884 E 10 18" GRAVITY SEPARATOR ASSEMBLY
A1-97133 B 18 RUBBER LINER ASSEMBLY
A1-111026 0 19 DUCTING ARRANGEMENT
A1-110990 0 20 BLAST WHEEL ASSEMBLY
05D0132 B 20 BLAST WHEEL BLADE INTERNALS
05D0124 E 20 BLAST WHEEL HOUSING ASSEMBLY
A2-53692 0 20 WHEEL PULLER INSTRUCTIONS
A1-111568 0 27 CABINET LINER ARRANGEMENT
A1-111000 A 28 FEED PIPE ARRANGEMENT

Page 1 of 2

© Wheelabrator Group, Inc.



http://www.wheelabratorgroup.com/

Operation &
Maintenance

uheelabrator

Manual

el e
A1-111012 0 29 NAME PLATE ARRANGEMENT (ENGLISH)
A1-111023 0 30 CJP36-3W2D DUST COLLECTOR
A2-55430 D 30 PHOTOHELIC TIMER ASSEMBLY
A1-111002 A 35 WORK TABLE ASSEMBLY

A1-97324 B 71 ABRASIVE ADDER ARRANGEMENT
A1-111385 0 73 TRASH AND RECLAIM COMPONENTS
A1-13936 0 73 ROTARY VALVE ASSEMBLY
A3-60384 0 96 POWER SCHEMATIC

A3-60385 0 96 CONTROL SCHEMATIC #1

A3-60386 0 96 CONTROL SCHEMATIC #2

A3-60387 0 96 CONTROL SCHEMATIC #3

A3-60388 0 96 CONTROL SCHEMATIC #4

A3-60389 0 96 PNEUMATIC SCHEMATIC

A3-60390 0 96 PHOTOHELIC CONTROLS
A3-60392 0 96 MAIN PANEL LAYOUT

Page 2 of 2

© Wheelabrator Group, Inc.



http://www.wheelabratorgroup.com/

B E F H J K
ITEM | QTY PART NO DWG NO DESCRIPTION wT
N A [[1 ] 1 ]c255998 | A1-110964| BLAST CABINET ASSEMBLY 4401
356 15/16"( 29' 5" ) A 4] 1 [C241893 ] A1-103421 WORK DOOR ARRANGEMENT 3504
9 | 1 [C256058 [ A1—110999] ELEVATOR _Assy, 460v/3/60 804 | 1
10| 1 | 718608 | 980884 | 18" GRAVITY SEPARATOR ASSEMBLY -
18 | 1 [C230037 [ A1-97133 | RUBBER LINER ASSEMBLY 12
10'-8 1/16" \\ // CONTROL PANEL % 19 | 1 | C256091 [ A1—111026] DUCTING ARRANGEMENT —
" 20 | 2 [C256033 | A1-110990| BLAST WHEEL ASSY. 15 HP, 8 BLD, 49° -
—( 25| 1 [ 725515 | oop1102 [ ABRASSIVE STORAGE HOOPER -
- - A\ [27] 1 [C257024 | A1—111568| CABINET LINER ARRANGEMENT -
e 28 | 1 [c256059 [ A1—111000] ABRASIVE CONTROL ASSEMBLY 36
< 29 [ 1 [C256068 [ A1—111012] NAME PLATE ARRANGEMENT (ENGLISH) -
‘ _ o 30 [ 1 [c256080 | a1—111023] cop3s—awan, 2640 cFM @ 2:1, 460V 53426
‘\‘“ — g- = - A\ [35] 1 [C256062 [ A1=111002] WORK TABLE ASSEMBLY, 460v/3/60 3846
S~ & o A A [51] 1 |C258401 | A1-112463] CONTROL PANEL MOUNT -12
. S 52- 1 71| 1 [C230376 | A1-97324 | ABRASIVE ADDER ARRANGEMENT 423
/ F =t A\ [73] 1 [C256746 | a1=111385| TRASH AND RECLAM COMPONENTS -
/’ % 96 1 — A3-60383 | ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC -
/ ) l
’ _— - au
/"‘/" \ £ &3 @ 21 1/4"
[1= /' , 7
/7 4
e
/ ‘ / / /I// 3 3
, / 25 ®
7 /7 & /
7 ‘ / o
‘1
’ ( 7 % g
| / (28) At
\ A —
O W\ (») & S
\ \‘ // @\%
\ 1,
‘7
\. -~
Tt v, 4
1 X
S~
~ __ 73) A
. N :
5 9 § -
e ~ =
- >
o
N i
’ ‘(Q s
< hi
" = \ 5
(]
wn
A DOV )% 5
/ ] —— — '-‘=L=—'=
L) 2 | . " i N [ [ ) Sy ————
‘B I
3 1 1]
’ Hl | ©
_ | 2 N _ = S
i — N il T c
. A Jlan ©
X fan
o) = " Q 6
e [ T 7 T ——— LAY ——
; = 9651 .
| /sr 99 15/16
| —
| N 12'-5 11/16"
| k |
3 ©
=
N b=
- T ks N | I g
p < © | H |24 qun 201 | TEM 51 CHANGED
- ~ | | ! G | 24 war 2011 | GROUP 35 REDESIGNED J.P.
~ F | 03 wav 2011 | REPLACED ITEM 27 (A1-103155) Jp|7
* - _—  ————] [ — == E 26 ar 2011 | DUCT ADDED J.P.
S i D |20 aPr 2011 | ITEM 73 ADDED J.P.
I C | 08 APR 2011 | ADJUSTED FOR LOGISTICS ( GROUP 1 & 4 ) J.P.
9( e 0 B | o1 aer 201 | DWG # CORRECTED J.P.
9 Ny A [ o1 aer 2011 [ mEM 51 ADDED JP.
?N | 2 REV DATE DESCRIPTION BY
¥ < UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: THIS DRAWING AND THE DESIGN SHOWN THEREIN IS
Al +1° THE CONFIDENTIAL PROPERTY OF WHEELABRATOR AND
3 : I ] I> el T Nt it s T uheelabralo
3PLDEC £.005 TRADEMARK OF WHEELABRATOR TECHNOLOGIES,INC. (@ @ @ © 0000 BEE GROUP
@ A A ACCORDANGE WITH GENERAL ARRANGEMENT PROJECT 3818 8
| 200" | A s Az oor TAM-84-2-15 TABLE MACHINE covor  A1-101033
84" DIA TABLE E 460V / 60HZ / 3PH me (255993
_@%_E GROUP | wEIGHT CREATEDBY | sheer 1 oF 1 | size
22 SCALE: 3/4"=1-0" J PAPP DATE : 22 MAR 2011 A1'110965
B | c D | E F H | J K



A \ B c D E F G H J \ K
VILereOlL— 1V DRAWING NO REV
A3 ON ONIMV¥A AT—=103421 A

ITEM | QTY | PART NO DWG NO DESCRIPTION wT
1 1 [ C241894 | A1—103422| DOOR WELDMENT 3464
2 1 | C230016 | A2-52052 | DOOR TENSIONER 3 1/2" 5
3| 1 ] C14963 - 2" BEARING — TOP -
4 11 C19188 - 2" BEARING — BOTTOM -
5 | 1 |C256477 |A1-111236| 2" BEARING MOUNT - TOP 35
6 1 | C229911 | A1-97056 | 2" BEARING MOUNT— BOTTOM 51
7 | 1 |C230024 | A3-53761 | SHAFT — DOOR LOCK 20
8| 2 - - 1/2" FLAT WASHER -
NOTE: 9| 2 - - 1/2" LOCK WASHER -
1. MOUNT ITEM #4 TO ITEM #6 WITH FASTERNERS AS 10] 2 — _ 1/2" HEX JAM NUT _
O AT S S0 T 10,07 s T 2 [#i7i6e |~ Tow owne 1 1/ on -
CABINET HSS 12 1 016968 37B0448 | CAM DOOR LOCK — RH -
7 WS LT LT BT oL 15| 1| 016967 | s7sotss | cau oo ocx — -
AFTER SHAFT IS PROPERLY LOCATED. [TEM #7 MUST ROTATE 14| 3 | 060218 - SHAFT COLLAR -
R FREELY WITHIN COLLARS AFTER WELDING HAS BEEN
© COMPLETED. 151 1 - - CR BAR 1" DIA X 127 3
16 | 1 | 679831 | 90C5009 | VENT SHROUD -
R A 171 1 | C256478 | A3-60538 | TRANSFER BALL SUPPORT
13 18] 1 |C230096 | A3-53783 | DOOR CLOSURE BRACKET 13
> 191 1 | 672127 - BALL TRANSFER -
- 20| 2 - - 3/8" —16 SET SCREW X 1/2" -
" 21| 2 - - 3/8" NC HEX BOLT X 1 1/4" -
22| 4 - - 5/8" NC HEX BOLT X 2 1/2" CW FLFW & NUT | —
23| 4 - - 1/2" NC HEX BOLT X 3” CW FLFW & NUT -
24| 1 | C230426 | A2—-52165 | DOOR LOCK ASSY. C/W REED SWITCH -

19 (8 (6] (1811907 (22
55 1/4” 94 1/2” @m o5

45 11/16” »
/ 47 1/4 R
~
~
_ __ CAM LOCK 12,20 -
P SUPPORT PLATE | T o — o L |
‘ i e . il # |
= |
L ‘ ! i ° L |
L | ] |
T I A !
. |
8 I Il
I | !
1IN | I
& I | - !
. | !
1IR 1] | I ° ] l
o I ml
. |
[ 1 3 | H \ %
[¢e] R ! — r
© . <+ I [o o | ©
~ I | ~ 1 N ‘ <
. : il - @\ = | =
2 ™~ = *
o)) © Iy I I m = I (o]
© 11N | © I I | u{[j | ©
HH = \} HEB of I :}“ }
- % !
0 11N il i \ TN \ N
. @) T ] ir e
~ T I |
1 ! H} ! X ! =
o i \\ \ i
i 1N L ‘E} | | -
1R I ! !
] e— i = I |
i % :
T =
T
| 5
| N L
) I — 3 T N !
% I x % i "N ! o
© : I Sk 2 AN ‘ =
g 0 I -9 ~ = ‘ NN ™ ‘ ~
— S~ I sa — @ | N | —
- N I <> ~ NN |
< bl ] - ¥ @Q o ‘ S | ¥
bl <+ - } © 1 NI = }
o I el , ‘ N . |
) I I ! NAN I |
I | N |
I I ‘ NN |
\ | ! NN |
L = i ==

A | 08 APR 2011 | ITEM 17, XX GHANGED J.P.

REV DATE DESCRIPTION BY

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:)|  THIS DRAWING AND THE DESIGN SHOWN THEREIN IS

ANGLES 210 THE CONFIDENTIAL PROPERTY OF WHEELABRATOR AND Y
FRACTIONS 116 USE OR COPIES THEREOF CANNOT BE MADE WITHOUT

2PLDEC .06 WRITTEN CONSENT. WHEELABRATOR IS A REGISTERED

3PLDEC + 005 TRADEMARK OF WHEELABRATOR TECHNOLOGIES, INC. . . . . . . . . . . . - G ROU P
ALL WELDS TO BE MADE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH WORK DOOR ARRANGEMENT PROJECT 3643
AMERICAN WELDING SOCIETY
WS 4242007 WT-84-SL TABLE coPYoF  A1-97114

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

me  C241893
@E GRouP ‘wstHT 3594 ‘ CREATED BY ‘ sHEET  OF ‘ size
04 [ sone: swr | s MCBRIDE [oare: 22 APR 2008 | A1-103421

A B C D E F G H \ J \ K



— DRAWING NO REV

/\9& =9 LZo% smﬁl A2—521651]0
ITEM | QTY | PART NO DWG NO DESCRIPTION WT

\/\ 1 1 721057 99B0366 | DOOR LOCKING PIN —

2 1 [C230420 — DOUBLE ACTING CYLINDER —

3 2 721084 — VALVE/FLOW CONTROL —

4 1 [YO03175 - TUBING 8mm DUO X 96" LG. =

‘ 5 1 502785 - NUT/HEX M10 X 1.25 =

6 1 1C230418 — PROX. SENSOR (REED SWITCH) C/W BRAKET =

\ MOUNTING HARDWARE IS

SUPPLIED WITH CYLINDER

—0

|
r\REF. WMT—60 A’

CABINET & BUSSEL

PN C230426

WHEELABRATOR

|REV| DATE | DESCRIPTION |BY

THIS DRAWING AND THE DESIGN SHOWN THEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF WHEELABRATOR
AND USE OR COPIES THEREOF CANNOT BE MADE WITHOUT WRITTEN CONSENT

DOOR LOCK ASSY. C/W REED SWITCH
WNT-60 ‘A" TABLE MACHINE

04 FULL

A2-52165

DATE DRAWN COPY OF
03 JAN 2008 BORDIANL 0020430
GROUP SCALE |DRAWING NO WEIGHT




A \ B c D E F G H J \ K

0166601 1L—1V DRAWING NO REV
A3 ON ONIMV¥A AT—110999 0
ITEM | QTY PART NO DWG NO DESCRIPTION WT
1 1 | C256057 | A1-110998| 8" X 24" HEAD SECT. ASSY. — 460V/3PH/60Hz | —
2 1 | C256056 | A1-110997| 8” X 24" INTERMEDIATE SECTION 239
3 1 | C229764 | A1-96961 | 8" X 24” BOOT SECTION ASSEMBLY 665
4 1 | 751345 | 0700142 | 10" 1.D. VENT PLATE -
5 | 1 | 751346 | 07C0142 | VENT COVER PLATE -
6 1 | 745619 | 08D0703 | ELEVATOR BELT ASSEMBLY -
7 |16 - - 3/8" NC X 1 1/4” HEX HD CAP SCREW -
8 | 32 - - 3/8" FLAT WASHER -
9 |32 - - 3/8" LOCK WASHER -
10 | 32 - - 3/8" NC HEX NUT -
8" 24”7 32 7/8"
1 *
. |
o
o)
fe)
K
+
|
187 ‘
i
| |
T + 3 -+ ee ¥ + +
00 22
| |
g L o b S N -
i I a 00 I
f\j i 1 ‘ 1
ot Joi I 3 %5} ol Je) =
(=]
.‘ |
| o | |
=
|
|- ! |
& + + e * + %
| T 3 +| T !
i ‘ -
‘ 1 R o 1 ‘
| |
|
1 b ‘ o 1
| | | |
I I I |
= I I
‘ = E | ‘
1 2 o 1
|
| B w |
4 T8 = 1 )
. %) A }\‘ r
— © !
b + — - —+ }} 4
I "
|
|
< S I =3
A -+ o - \} 4
- I
- il
1
4 -+ -+ I I *
E ! =
4 ! fg
]
'S 4 1 )
< 1S9
p'S a4 r - o ‘REV‘ DATE ‘ DESCRIPTION ‘ BY
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: THIS DRAWING AND THE DESIGN SHOWN THEREIN IS w e
ANGLES +1° THE CONFIDENTIAL PROPERTY OF WHEELABRATOR AND
FRACTIONS. +1/16 USE OR COPIES THEREOF CANNOT BE MADE WITHOUT ee O rO O
- » 2PLDEC .06 WRITTEN CONSENT. WHEELABRATOR IS A REGISTERED
™~ 10 1/2 3PLDEC +.005 TRADEMARK OF WHEELABRATOR TECHNOLOGIES,INC. | @ @ © © 9000 @ BN B GROUP
~ m w
< . aecoromcewins 8" X 24" ELEVATOR ASSEMBLY ProXCT 3818
- w0y TAM - 84 - SL TABLE corvor  ALOT316
DO NOT SCALE DRAWIG 260V/3PH/60HZ e C256058
@»G GROUP ‘wswew 904 ‘ CREATED BY ‘ SHEET  OF ‘ SizE
09 |sone: v | PAPPI  [owre: 24MAR2OM1 | A1-110999

A B C D E F G H \ J \ K




19696— LV

ON ONIMVA

28"

24" 1.S.

DRAWING NO REV

A1—-96961|0

ITEM| QTY | PART NO DWG NO DESCRIPTION wr

1 1 | C229749 | A1—96948 | BOOT SECTION WELDMENT 665

2 | 2 | 737862 | 04C0457 | BOOT SECTION ADJUSTMENT PLATE -

3 | 1 | 690623 | 94c0568 | BOOT SECTION SHAFT -

4 1 1 [ 737791 - PULLEY 13.00°0D W/3/8" LAGGING

5] 1 [ 501938 - KEY 1/2” X _1/2" X 5.00" -

6 | 2 | 489220 | 89D0152 | SHAFT FELT SEAL -

7 | 4 | 489621 | 89D0152 | SHAFT SEAL SPACER BAR -

8 | 2 [ 489221 | 8900152 | SHAFT SEAL RETAINER -

9 | 2 [ 098280 - BEARING FG4 2.00"B -

2 | 690624 | 94c0569 | BOOT SECTION COVER PLATE -

1 | 690625 | 94C0570 | BOOT SECTION COVER PLATE -

8 | 500063 - 5/8—11 HEX NUT -

8 | 500116 — 1/2" LOCK WASHER —

8 | 500062 1/2-13 HEX NUT -

6 | 500768 — 3/8—16 X 1.25" HEX HD CAP SCR -

500104 - 3/8" FLAT WASHER -

500115 3/8" LOCK WASHER -

500060 - 3/8"—16 HEX NUT -

690656 | 94C0578 | BOOT SECTION SIDE COVER -
Y001929 — 3/8—16 THREADED ROD X 7.25"

BEARING MOUNTING ASSEMBLY

120"

PN C229764

26 1/4"

WHEELABRATOR

THIS DRAWING AND THE DESIGN SHOWN THEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF WHEELABRATOR
AND USE OR COPIES THEREOF CANNOT BE MADE WITHOUT WRITTEN CONSENT

8" X 24" BOOT SECTION ASSEMBLY

DATE DRAWN COPY OF
21_NOV_2007 BORDIANL 06D0719

GROUP | SCALE | DRAWING NO WEIGHT
09 [112r| A1—96961 665




vV |86601L L — 1V

AER]

ON ONIMVHA

17 1819

et
=

=23

==7

Rl

g8}

Y

/ %E“
nu

j 7 8

28"
EX I i i &
r Y e
I~ 1 T ‘\r'\\
. o T an
L o) W % Lfayd o %
o Tl
S
N i
- s
o~
28"
18"
14"
24 1/2" 05.
(2)—| 12 1/4"

32 15/16" REF.

23 7/16" REF.

9 1/2”

48"

12.50” MIN
18.50” MAX.

30"
27" OPENING

A UPPER SCREW
CONVEYOR

C)////'

12"

14"

24" 1.S.

28"

<l

g

A

DRAWING NO REV

AT—110998| A

ITEM | QTY | PART NO DWG NO DESCRIPTION WT
1 1 | 737794 | 04D0748 | HEAD SECTION WELDMENT -
2 1 690599 94C0562 | TOP COVER PLATE -
3 | 2 | 743709 | 08D0217 | TAKE-UP PLATE -
4 1 743711 06B0079 | HEAD SECTION SHAFT -
5 1 737791 — PULLEY 12.75” 0.D. W/ 3/8” LAGGING —
6 1] 501938 - KEY 1/2" X 1/2" x 5" -
7 | 2 | 676889 83C0317 | SHAFT FELT SEAL -
8 | 2 | 098280 - BEARING FG4 2.00" B -
A 9 1 1C199482 - GEARMOTOR 1.50 HP 56 RPM — 460V/3PH/60Hz| —
10| 1 503703 — KEY 5/16” X 5/16”" X 47 —
111 2 | 087480 - 3/4"—10 X 9.50" HEX HD TAKE-UP BOLT -
121 2 | 500108 - 3/4" FLAT WASHER -
13| 2 | 500064 - 3/4"—10 HEX NUT -
141 8 | 500106 — 1/2" FLAT WASHER —
15|16 | 500116 - 1/2" LOCK WASHER -
16|16 | 500062 - 1/2"=13 HEX NUT -
17| 1 | 503152 - 7/16"=14 X 3.50" HEX HD CAP SCR. -
18| 2 | 500105 - 7/16" FLAT WASHER -
19| 2 | 501554 — 7/16"—14 HEX JAM NUT —
20| & | 500768 - 3/8"-16 X 1.25 HEX HD CAP SCR. -
21| 8 | 500104 - 3/8" FLAT WASHER -
22| 8 | 500115 - 3/8" LOCK WASHER -
23| 8 | 500060 - 3/8"—16 HEX NUT -

11 12 @@@@

PN C256057

WHEELABRATOR

4 6"
8"
I.S.
19"
A | 13 aPR 2011 | PART NUMBER CORRECTED J.P.
REV DATE DESCRIPTION BY

THIS DRAWING AND THE DESIGN SHOWN THEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF WHEELABRATOR
AND USE OR COPIES THEREOF CANNOT BE MADE WITHOUT WRITTEN CONSENT

8" X 24" HEAD SECTION ASSEMBLY |OME .. [DFAW o) JRRASN
MODEL TAM - 84 TABLE MACHINE cmoum T scaie | oRAWNG o Rev | weiGHt
460V /3PH/60HZ 00 |1z |[AT—110998 |A| -




A \ B \ £ C D \ E \ G \ H J K
ITEM Y PART NO DWG NO DESCRIPTION WT
ELEVATOR | ¢ pyaton 5 eLevaToRr|uwBER |aTY. oF [, 310 OF | e, ELEVATOR | ¢\ pyaToR "0 ELEVATOR|NUMBER |aTY. OF | (Ab5 OF 1 assry BELT MATERIAL: 254883 A W cz1 o || o o : -
ASSEMBLY | BELT HEIGHT OF |BUCKETS| \7p\is 44 | WEIGHT ASSEMBLY |  BELT HEIGHT OF |BUCKETS) rryis 4y | WEIGHT ELEVATOR BELT 6.00" WIDE :
BART NO. | PART NO. BELT LENGTH REF. | SPACES |ITEM #3 45 & e | LBS BART NG, | PART NO. BELT LENGTH REF. | SPACES [ITEM #3 45 & 4o | LBS 5" WIDE BELT 2 | 2 | 737974 | 04B0315 | ELEVATOR BELT SPLICE BAR 3
3 * 016849 06B0221 ELEVATOR BUCKET AA 5.00” X 3.50” X 3.75" *2.8
745597 | 745598 | 288.00" (24—07) | 12°—0" 54 55 110 457 744.00" (62'-0") | 310" | 145 146 292 2 PLY 220 BLACK 1/8" X 1/16" 4 | * [ 106510 5/16-18 X 1.25" FLAT HEAD ELEVATOR BOLT -
745599 | 745600 | 300.00” (25°-0") | 12'-6" 56 57 114 474 756.00" (63-0") | 31°—6" [ 148 149 298 THICKNESS: 5/16” 5 | * | 500059 5/16-18 HEX NUT GR5 STL -
745601 745602 | 312.00” (26’'-0") | 13'—0” 59 60 120 496 768.007 (64°-0") | 32'—-0” 150 151 302 COVERS: 1/8” X 1/16” 6 | * | 017402 3/8" LEATHER FLAT WASHER -
745603 745604 | 324.00" (27°-07) | 13°—6" 61 62 124 513 780.00” (65-0") | 32'—6" 152 153 306 7 | 7 | 500200 3/8—16 X 2.00" HEX HEAD CAP SCREW GR5 1
745605 | 745606 | 336.007 (28-0") | 14—0" | 64 65 130 535 792.00" (66-0") | 330" | 155 | 156 312 CARCASS: SYNTHETIC 8 | 7 | 500081 3/8-16 FLE LOC HEX NUT :
745607 | 745608 | 348.007 (29—07) | 14—6" 66 67 134 553 804.00" (67 -0") | 33'-6" | 157 158 316 WORKING TENSION PER INCH WIDTH: 220 LBS.
745609 | 745610 | 360.00° (30'—0") | 160" | 68 69 138 571 816.00" (68-0") | 340" | 160 161 322 APPROX. WEIGHT LBS. PER INCH WIDTH: .166 LBS. * SEE NOTES 4 THRU 7 FOR QTY OF [TEMS 5 THRU 6.
745611 745612 372.00” (317-0") | 15'—6" 71 72 144 592 828.007 (69’-0") | 34’ —6" 162 163 326 TEMPERATURE RANGE: —25°'/225°F
745613 | 745614 | 384.00" (32'-0") | 16'-0" 73 74 148 609 840.00" (70'-0") | 35'—0" | 164 165 330 COMPOUND: SBR
745615 | 745616 | 396.007 (33‘—0‘) 16'—6" 76 77 154 631 852.00” (71‘70") 35'-6" | 167 168 336 APPLICATION: THESE BELTS ARE COMPOUNDED TO
745617 | 745618 | 408.00" (34'-0") | 17'-0 78 79 158 648 864.00" (72'-07) | 36'-0 169 170 340 PROVIDE EXCELLENT ABRASION RESISTANCE AND FLEX
745619 745620 | 420.00" (35°-07) | 17'—6" 30 31 162 666 876.00” (73°-0") | 36'—6" 172 173 346 LIFE. HIGH—STRENGTH SYNTHETIC FABRICS PROVIDE
745621 745622 | 432.00" (36'—0") | 18'-0" 83 84 168 686 888.00" (74-0") | 37-0" | 174 175 350 MINIMUM STRETCH, FULL RESISTANCE TO MILDEW AND
745623 | 745624 | 444.00" (37°-0") | 18'—6" 85 86 172 705 900.00” (75'=0") | 37/=6” | 176 177 354 ROT, GOOD FASTENER HOLDING ABILITY, GOOD IMPACT
745627 745628 | 468.00" (39°-07) | 19'—6" Elsl 91 182 744 924.00” (77°-0") | 38'—6" 181 182 364 LUMBER, GENERAL INDUSTRIAL, AND PACKAGE HANDLING
745629 745630 480.00” (40°=0") | 20'=0” 92 93 186 761 936.00” (78’-0") | 39'-0" 184 185 370 APPLICATIONS WITH MEDIUM TENSION REQUIREMENTS.
745631 745632 | 492.00" (41°-0") | 20'—6" 95 96 192 783 948.00” (79°'-0") [ 39'=6" | 186 187 374
745633 | 745634 | 504.00” (42°-07) | 21°-0" 97 98 196 800 960.00” (80'-07) | 40'=0" | 188 189 378
745635 745636 | 516.00" (43-0") | 216" 100 101 202 822 972.00” (81'=0") | 40'—6" 191 192 384
745637 745638 | 528.00" (44'-0") | 22'—0” 102 103 206 839 984.00” (82'-0") | 41'-0” 193 194 388 NOTES
745639 745640 | 540.00” (45°-0") | 22°'—6" 104 105 210 858 996.00” (83'-0") | 41'-6" 196 197 394
745641 745642 | 552.00" (46'-0") | 23°—0” | 107 108 216 878 1008.00" (84'-0") | 42'—0” | 198 199 398
745643 | 745644 | 564.00" (47-0") | 23=6” | 109 110 220 897 1020.00" (85°-07) | 42'=6" | 200 201 402 1. TIGHTEN ALL ELEVATOR BOLTS UNTIL HEAD IS RECESSED INTO BELT
745645 745646 | 576.00" (48°-0") | 24°—0” 112 113 226 917 1032.00” (86'-0") | 43'—-0” 203 204 408 APPROXIMATELY .03".
745647 745648 | 588.00" (49°'-0") | 24°—8" 114 115 230 936 1044.00” (87°-0") | 43'—¢" 205 206 412
745649 | 745650 | 600.00" (50'-07) | 25'—0” | 118 117 234 953 1056.00” (88'-0") | 44°—0” | 208 209 418 2 égiggﬁg BUCKETS ON SIDE OF BELT WITH THINNEST RUBBER
745651 745652 | 612.00" (51'-0") | 25°—§" 119 120 240 975 1068.00" (B9'-0") | 448" 210 211 422
745653 | 745654 | 624.00" (52'-07) | 26°'=0” | 121 122 244 992 1080.00" (80°-07) | 45'=0" | 212 213 426 3. CUT BELT EXCESS AT FINAL ASSEMBLY AND PUNCH HOLES REQUIRED
745655 | 745656 | 636.00" (53'-07) | 26'—6” | 124 125 250 1013 1092.00" (91°-0") | 45—6" | 215 216 432 FOR SPLICE END.
745657 | 745658 | 648.007 (54-07) | 270" | 126 127 254 1031 1104.00" (92°-0") | 46'=0" | 217 218 436
745659 | 745660 | 660.00" (55'-07) | 277-6" | 128 129 258 1050 7116.00" (33-07) | 46'—6” | 220 X 240 4. ELEVATOR BUCKET QUANTITY (ITEM #3) = NUMBER OF SPACES + 1
745661 745662 672.00: (56:—0:) 28’-0" | 131 132 264 1070 1128.00: (94:—0:) 47'=0" | 222 223 446 5. ELEVATOR BOLT QUANTITY (ITEM #4) — NUMBER OF BUCKETS X 2
745663 | 745664 | 684.00" (57-07) | 28—6" | 133 134 268 1087 1140.00" (95°-0") | 47-6" | 224 225 450
745665 745666 | 696.00 (58'-0") | 29°—0” 136 137 274 1109 1152.00” (96°=0") | 48'-0” 227 228 456 6. HEX NUT QUANTITY (ITEM #5) = NUMBER OF BUCKETS X 2
745667 | 745668 | 708.007 (59°-0") | 29°—6" | 138 139 278 1126 1164.00” (97°-0") | 486" | 229 230 460
745669 745670 | 720.00” (60°-0") | 30°=0" 140 141 282 1145 1176.00” (88'-0") | 49'=0” 232 233 466 7. FLAT WASHER QUANTITY (ITEM #8) = NUMBER OF BUCKETS X 2
732.00” (61=0") | 30'—6" 143 144 288 1188.00” (99°-07") | 49'=6" | 234 235 470
8. ELEVATOR BELT LENGTH FORMULA (SIMPLIFIED):
BELT LENGTH = 2 X ELEVATOR HEIGHT
"A" BELT LENGTH SEE NOTE #3
:g 7.00" NUMBER OF SPACES X 5.00” (SEE CHART) 9.00" TO 13.00" REF
NOTE:
e ‘ ‘ SEE DRAWING NO. 06D0/14 FOR
| |
N b2l 7
£ e & * * * * | HI-TEMPERATURE 8” X 24" ELEVATOR
I < = =1
EIREIE ﬂ}:i :i BELT ASSEMBLIES W/OIL WELL SPLICE.
<| al, S S
o | 5 %i
¢ & ; 4 4 4 ;
1.00”
2.00" (7) 7/16”8 HOLES 5/16"¢ HOLES TYP.
FOR SPLICE FOR MOUNTING BUCKETS
3.00" 3.00”
C 04/12/11 | CHANGED ALL QUANITY OF ITEMS 3, 4, 5 & 6 |MJL
CHANGE NO. OF SPACES & UPDATED BELT SPECS]
B 04/10/10 | REV ALL "A” LENGTHS (SHIFTED UP 1 ROW) GWS
) o UPDATE BOARDER, REV BELT LENGTH NOTE
E SEE NOTE #2 7 . 3 A 4/15/08 ADDED HOLE SPACING DIMS
R REV DATE DESCRIPTION BY
M L R 111 CONEIDENTIAL PROPERTY OF WHEELABEATOR AND w\ I b l
mhe i | EecEmasassry UNSSIQ0IQIO
O‘L WELL SPL‘CE 3PLDEC +.005 TRADEMARK OF WHEELABRATOR TECHNOLOGIES, INC. | @ @ @ € ©© 8@ @ 8 ll GROUP
SURFAGE FINISH 126RMS ELEVATOR BELT ASSEMBLY, 8" X 24" PROECT  STANDARD
0w sy AMBIENT TEMPPERATURE W/OIL SPLICE _|corvor 04p0a00
e STANDARD ELEVATORS e SEE CHART
SEE NOTE #1 gi? E GROUP | WEIGHT: SEE CHART | CREATEDBY | sWeeT 1 o 1 | sie
09 [soms: o=t | wc  |owecoonmes | D 06D0703
A \ B \ [ \ D \ E F G H \ J \ K

KRH




B c D E F G H | J | K

54.05" [>

BILL OF MATERIAL
DET[QTY | CAT. NO. [DWG. NoO. DESCRIPTION
1] 1] 718609 [98D0B8S [SEPARATOR CASING
2 | 1| 725439 [00B0426 |SEPARATOR SCREEN ASSEMBLY
3 [ 2 [ 075389 [92D0424 [HANDHOLE COVER
r
5 | 1| 202805 | 6082076 [SWINGING BAFFLE
6 [ 2 | 100058 | 48A0356 |SWINGING BAFFLE SUPFORT
23.00" REF. 7
8 | 1| 202903 | 60AT630 [ADJ. ABRASIVE BAFFLE
15.75" 9 [ 1| 202002 [60B02075]ADJ. AR BAFFLE
10] 4 | 098091 COUNTERWEIGHT
11] 2 | 190052 BEAM_CLAMP
200", 14.00" 12
/e\ [13
! /o\ [14] 3 | 500946 3/8°—16 X 5/&" LG. HEX HEAD
.100" 13.90" 18.00" 0.S. CAPSCREWS
| 15| 9 | 500189 3/8"—16 X 3/4 LG. HEX HEAD
| CAPSCREWS
1 1612 500060 NUT/HEX 3/8°—16
B - B /&\ [17]26] 500104 3/8" FLAT WASHERS
. | 18] 2 | 500780 3/8°—16 X 3 LG. HEX HEAD
3 . CAP_SCREWS
© | /A\ [18] 7 [ o94da0s 6" BLAST GATE
2 ! PO,
s A
| OO
1 i 1 ~
s | e
L
It /@
A
I “\-:II
A® L po
1
| ®
1
b
\ E_[BOM[ITEM 17 WAS Qrv 29 i KDC
\ D _[BOM|ITEM 14 WAS QTY 14 1] KR
. c UPDATE VIEWS TO SHOW CHANGES _Ji/oy/of DWH
B_[H—1|DELETED ITEMS 4, 7 & 13 B/1] RIL
J—1|CHANGED PARTJ IEM—2 WAS 063626
A | B5 [WAS 52.60 S| ACH
REV. | ZONE DESCRIPTION DATE | BY
REVISIONS

THIS DRAWING AND THE DESIGN SHOWN THEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF WHEELABRATOR
AND USE OR COPIES THEREOF CANNOT BE MADE WITHOUT WRITTEN CONSENT.
'WHEELABRATOR IS A REGISTERED TRADEMARK OF WHEELABRATOR TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

FIRST useD STANDARD [ReF. pn/202924 [car. 0. 718608

Jemnce | Uheelabrator

SPECIFIED o066 BREEGROUP
ANGLES  + 1° 18" GRAVITY SEPARATOR ASSEMBLY
FRACTIONS +1/16 8 X 24 ELEVATOR

2 PL DEC_+.06 ||seu 1/47=1"]orawn M| K[(EaD)
(3 P DEC_=+.005 J/oat 10/16/98]sHeer “Tor ‘I| 938D0834

B c D E F G H J | K



A B c D F G H J \ K
91¢C1/6— 1V DRAWING NO REV
A3 ON ONIMV¥A AT—=97135 1B

ITEM | QTY | PART NO DWG NO DESCRIPTION wT
TRIM RUBBER TO SU\T@ 1 3 — A1-97131 | DURO 50-60 RUBBER 1/4” X 42" X 81" -
—_—— AT ASSEMBLY _ » " »
e OVERLAP VERTICAL — ] 212 A1-97131 | DURO 50-60 RUBBER 1/4” X 50 5/8" X 81 -
\\ LINERS AS SHOWN CABINET SIDE ' 3 1 — A1-97131 | DURO 50-60 RUBBER 1/4” X 34" X 81" -
. ___TYP. —_—————————= 4 1 - A1-97131 | DURO 50-60 RUBBER 1/4” X 26 5/8" X 81" -
DOOR SIDE ; —
—— = 5|1 - A1-97131 | DURO 50-60 RUBBER 1/4” X 29 1/4" X 81 -
\\ 6 |1 - A1-97131 | DURO 50-60 RUBBER 1/4” X 6 3/4" X 94 1/2] —
! 712 - A1-97126 | DURD 50-60 RUBBER 1/4” X 34 1/4" X 47 1/4"—
8 |1 - A1-97126 | DURO 50-60 RUBBER 1/4” X 19” X 94 1/2" -
9|1 - A1-97126 | DURD 50-60 RUBBER 1/4” X 34 1/4" X 47 1/4"—
10 1 - A1-97126 | DURO 50-60 RUBBER 1/4” X 34 1/4" X 47 1/4"—
X [ 11 1 [ X000238 - RUBBER/STRIP 3/4” X 3/4" X 276" -
X [12 ] 1 | X000232 - RUBBER/STRIP 1/2" X 1 1/2" X 144" -
SEE SHOP NOTE ‘A’ | | 13 | 48| 220040 — NUT/CAST 1/2"-13 —
\ | 14| 48 - - STUD/WELD 1/2"-13 X 1" -

SHOP NOTE '8 N
ADD STUD AT THIS LOCATION
60" DOWN FROM ROOF

(3 PLACES)

SHOP NOTE 'A’

ADD STUD AT OVERLAP

60" DOWN _FROM
(4 PLACES) A

ROOF

|

|

|

|

|

|
/
N
\
}

!

|

|

|

|

i

X PARTS ARE NOT DETAILED,

OVERLAP VERTICAL

CUT TO LENGTH

3 5/16" § PLAN VIEW (0BJECTS OMITTED FOR CLARITY) LINERS AS SHOWN
. ~ ,///f_
SECTION A—A (OBJECTS OMITTED FOR CLARITY) T o — e e
— 1 b T
; o 1 1
- \ %” H | ! ;
o ﬁ : H e \ %/
///// CAB\NET/,/ A \TT,/ ‘ i A
\
: |l o o |
’ . |
' 1 A ' ‘ |
9 ff (BOND TO ROOF AS SHOWN TYP.) H |
1 » J i 1 ‘
j e e |
! 2 |
. ; | (| — ; NOTE:
b yd ‘ i | USE DURO 50-60 RUBBER LINERS TO MARK WELDSTUD LOCATIONS.
7 | H @i & ‘ WELD STUDS TO CABINET WALLS AND DOORS AND INSTALL LINERS.
- ‘ t \ | DUE TO MANUFACTURING TOLERANCES SOME TRIMMING MAY BE REQUIRED.
< : 1 ‘ ‘ LOCATE AND CUT SLITS FOR DOOR GUSSETS.
BOND TO DOOR SEAL CHANNEL
- ‘
| I
\
@i @ ‘ B |03 Fes 2009 | ITEM #13 & 14 QTY's WAS 41 LPB
‘ i :: B | o3 res 2008 | SHOP NOTE 'A" & 'B' ADDED LPB
| A |19 Nov 2008 | ADDED DURO 50—60 TO BOM (AS PER MARK L.) | ID
D008 S0E \ CABINET SIDE ‘ REV| DATE DESCRIPTION BY
! UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: || _ THIS DRAWING AND THE DESIGN SHOWN THEREIN IS .
| “ BT EastEmaEsEt U heelabralo
‘ H §§t3§2 0 TRADEMARK OF WHEELABRATOR TECHNOLOGIES, INC. @ 9 © 900 0® @@ B Bl GROUP
e — R J\ﬁ e — J\,—“ A ecoroacewmiCABINET LINER ASSEMBLY (DURO 50-60 RUBBERyect
} ‘"E;’xus:’zz‘é’ﬁ"zm WMT - 84 - SL TABLE corv o
\ { : e C230037
@E 18 }SCALE:-PI‘ : }BORDIANL }DATE:%DECZOO‘I} A1-97133
A B c D \ F \ G H \ J \ K




A \ B c D E F G H J \ K

01010l — 1V DRAWING NO REV
=S ON ONIMYYA A1—=101033 0
353"( 29" 57 ) ITEM | QTY | PART NO | DWG NO DESCRIPTION wT
1] 1 |C206110 - TRANSITION 11-6-10
2 1 | C180231 - ELBOW 45 x 8"
3 2 | C193066 - ELBOW 45 x 11"
4 1 | C206103 - STRAIGHT DUCT  8” X 100" LG
5 | 2 |C206105 - STRAIGHT DUCT 10" X 78" LG
6 1 | C206106 - STRAIGHT DUCT 11" X 122" LG
“ y
—
T
o
T
Ly L U S
. =
Il e ¥
” 4
I } )
Il NEZar >
H f*l { ¥ = =
I I .
I ‘
I ‘
/’(
[l
[
b L 41 Ll L ‘REV‘ DATE ‘ DESCRIPTION ‘ BY

i
GNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED)| _ THIS DRAWING AND THE DESIGN SHOWN THEREIN IS N
” ANGLES +1° THE CONFIDENTIAL PROPERTY OF WHEELABRATOR AND
200 FRACTIONS 1116 USE OR COPIES THEREOF CANNOT BE MADE WITHOUT

2PLDEC .06 WRITTEN CONSENT. WHEELABRATOR IS A REGISTERED

f :
3PLDEC +.005 TRADEMARK OF WHEELABRATOR TECHNOLOGIES,INC. | @ @ © © 9000 BN B GROUP
AL WELDS TO BE MADE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH DUCTING ARRANGEMENT PROJECT 3818
AMERICAN WELDING SOCIETY
WS A2.4:2007 CoPY OF

DO NOT SCALE DRAWNG
me  C256091
@»G GROUP ‘wswow ‘ CREATED BY ‘ SHEET  OF ‘ SizE
19 [some: wwero IPAPP  |oate: 25 MAR20M1 | A1-111026

C D E F G H \ J \ K




A B c | D E | F | G | H J | K

WHEEL UNIT SELECTION CHART '&"1“”‘"“1",70990 RS’
24.93" ASSY. CAT. NO. [DET[QTY] CAT. NO.[DWG. NO. DESCRIPTION
1-3 SEE BOM |30° STD WHEEL COMPONENTS TEM| QTY | PART NO | DWG NO DESCRIPTION wr
0256028 4| 1| 737717 | 04D0735 |CTRL CAGE 30" — TARGET LOCK 25EZ 1 1 | 740248 | 05D0132 | 25EZ140 7.5—-30HP 8 BLADE INTERNALS 1
30" CAGE 5| 1| 498357 [85D0072 [FEED SPOUT—LL (STRAIGHT) 2 | 1| 737578 | 04D0686 | 15HP 3600RPM 460/60/3 F1 BALDOR MOTOR
STRAIGHT SPOUT 3 ] 1] 742122 | 05D0124 | 25EZ155/175 7.5—30HP HOUSING ASSEMBLY
1-3 SEE BOM__[49° STD WHEEL COMPONENTS
C256029 [Z [ 1757718 [04D0735 [CTRL CAGE 49 — TARGET LOGK 25EZ
49" CAGE 5 | 1| 498357 | 85D0072 [FEED SPOUT—LL (STRAIGHT) -
STRAIGHT SPOUT
1-3 SEE BOM__[70'STD WHEEL COMPONENTS
C256030 [ 1737715 [04D0735 [CTRL CAGE 70 — TARGET LOCK 2567
70° CAGE 5 | 1| 498357 | 85D0072 [FEED SPOUT—LL (STRAIGHT)
STRAIGHT SPOUT 9
1-3 SEE BOM__ [100°'STD WHEEL COMPONENTS
p C256031 27737720 [04D0735 |CTRL CAGE100 — TARGET LOGK 25EZ
/ 100" CAGE 5 | 1| 498357 | 85D0072 [FEED SPOUT—LL (STRAIGHT)
STRAIGHT SPOUT
z 1-3 SEE BOM__[30° STD WHEEL COMPONENTS |
, C256032 [Z 1737717 [04D0735 [CTRL CAGE 30" — TARGET LOCK 2567
. 30" CAGE 5| 1] 471181 | 79D0632 [FEED SPOUT/TARGET LOCK
T I = g CURVED SPOUT
Y [{s]
" 1-3 SEE BOM__[49° STD WHEEL COMPONENTS
x C256033 [ 1737718 [04D0735 [CTRL CAGE 49 — TARGET LOCK 2567
< 49" CAGE 5| 1] 471181 | 79D0632 [FEED SPOUT/TARGET LOCK 3
CURVED SPOUT
K 1-3 SEE BOM__[70° STD WHEEL COMPONENTS
\ C256034 [Z 1737719 [094D0735 [CTRL CAGE 70° — TARGET LOCK 2562
70° CAGE 5| 1] 471181 | 79D0632 [FEED SPOUT/TARGET LOCK
CURVED SPOUT |
1-3 SEE BOM__[100° STD WHEEL COMPONENTS
C256035 [ 1737720 [04D0735 [CTRL CAGETOU — TARGET LOCK 2562
100" CAGE 5| 1] 471181 | 79D0632 [FEED SPOUT/TARGET LOCK
CURVED SPOUT
NOTE: USE 25EZ WHEEL PULLER (04D0934) P/N 4
737782 TO REMOVE BARE WHEEL ASSEMBLY FROM
MOTOR SHAFT
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS
QTY] CAT. NO. [DWG. NO.] DESCRIPTION
1 | 738872 | 04D0962 [BARE WHL ASSY 256Z 8 BL 10/30 HP 1.88 D
1| 731156 | 02B0220 |CENTERING PLATE
3 | 757648 |04D0699 [IMPELLER/ B BL / 25 EZ WHL |
1| SEE CHART |FEED SPOUT — LL
4 | 737824 | 04D0695 [END LINER/25E2/15.60"—17.50"
O 1 | 737825 | 04D0696 [TOP LINER/25EZ 15.50"—17.50"
8 [C113315 |A2—19119|25E2140 EZEFIT BLADE SET
p L | 2 | 737703 CLAMP/STEEL FEED SPOUT
/ e 3| SEE CHART |CONTROL CAGE — XR —
1 | 682988 | 9180247 |IMPELLER CAP SCREW 3/4°—10 X 2.44"
. i 1 | 683487 — _ |WASHER/HI—COLLAR 13/16"
— o 1 | 736807 | 04B0187 [UHMW FEED SPOUT SEAL
, - <
| |
_— e = 14 - _ 6
[N | N
. . N
-/ R |
R ” @ "
R Qg f~J
N 57— 2 7 —
[=]
A QEB
i} REF. P/N
[
/i S €109908
NNNNNNNNN 774 ALY NN 000 7
450" | | 30.25” REQUIRED OPENING
REQD OPENING ' ' f '
REF. MACHINE CABINET
(THICKNESS MAY VARY) |
WHEELABRATOR WHEEL TUNE—UP KITS 25EZ140 (8) BLADES [re] o | DESCRIPTION [or
30" WHEEL TUNE—UP KIT 49" WHEEL TUNE-UP KIT 70" WHEEL TUNE—UP KIT 100" WHEEL TUNE—UP KIT GNLESE OTHERWE SPECFED ||| THIS DRAWING AND THE DESIGN SHOWN THEREI 1S
B/M 739534  oNSISTING OF THE FOLLOWING: B/M 739535  CONSISTING OF THE FOLLOWING: B/M 739536  (oNSISTING OF THE FOLLOWING: B/M739537  ConsISTING OF THE FOLLOWING: feChine 1t | 'USE OR GOMER THEREOF cahoT B ADE WTHOUT LmeelabetOf
QIY] CAT. NO. [DWG. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY] CAT. NO. [DWG. NO. DESCRIPTION QY[ CAT. NO. [DWG. NO. DESCRIPTION QIY] CAT. NO. [DWG. NO. DESCRIPTION SPLDEC 005 (| TRADEMARK OF WHEELABRATOR TECHNOLOGIES, e. | @ © © 0 © © 9@ 8 Bl GROUP
1 [C113315 |A2—1911925E2140 EZEFIT BLADE SET (8) 1 [ C113315 [A2—19119|25E2140 EZEFIT BLADE SET (8) 1 [C113315 [A2—19119|25E2140 EZEFIT BLADE SET (8) 1 [C113315 |A2—1911925EZ140 EZEFIT BLADE SET (8) e e ™ 25E2140 8 BLADE W/25EZ175 HSG provect 8
1 | 737717 [04D0735 |[CTL CAGE 30'—TARG LOCK 25EZ| [ 1| 737718 | 04D0735 [CTL CAGE 49'—TARG LOCK 25EZ| | 1 | 737719 | 04D0735 [CTL CAGE 70'—TARG LOCK 25EZ| | 1 | 737720 | 04D0735 [CTL CAGE100'—TARG LOCK 25EZ R e x| 15HP 3600RPM F1 BALDOR MOTOR corvor 0601043
1 | 737648 [04D0699 |IMPELLER/8 BLADE/25EZ WHL 1| 737648 [ 04D0699 |IMPELLER/8 BLADE/25EZ WHL 1 | 737648 | 04D0699 |IMPELLER/8 BLADE/25EZ WHL 1 | 737648 [ 04D0699 |IMPELLER/8 BLADE/25EZ WHL —mrememte | CAST MANG HOUSING, STDLINERS __|me [ ISTED
1 | 682988 | 91B0247 |IMPELLER CAP SCREW 3/4°—10 X 2.44"| | 1 | 682988 | 9180247 |IMPELLER CAP SCREW 3/4°—10 X 2.44"| | 1 | 682988 | 91B0247 [MPELLER CAP SCREW 3/4'—10 X 2.44°"| | 1 | 682988 | 91B0247 |IMPELLER CAP SCREW 3/4°—10 X 2.44" @%_ E_} crowr | waiaHT: - [ cresteoey [oveer 1_or 1 |
1| 683487 — __ |WASHER/HI—COLLAR 13/16" 1| 683487 — __ |WASHER/HI—COLLAR 13/16" 1| 683487 — __ |WASHER/HI—COLLAR 13/16" 1| 683487 — __ |WASHER/HI—COLLAR 13/16" 20 [sonz: | o [omrzamaram | A1-110990

A | B | c | D | E | F | G | H | J | K



B c D E G H J K
BILL OF MATERIAL
DET|QTY| CAT. NO. |DWG. NO. DESCRIPTION
111 SEE CHART [BLADE SET 8-—PIECE
i 1 SEE CHART |WHEEL/25EZ 8—BLADE
25EZ_7.5HP—30HP 8 BLADE fuse sy e a
1 SEE | BELOW |BLADE SET T T aasaay o SRHER M CoMIR 15/76"
2 [ -] - = & ez oveoaer i o s s o X7\ —
WHEEL | B.O.M [3]1] 738872 [04D0962 [WHEEL/25EZ 8—BLADE 7.5—30HP % REF TEM CALLED OUT ON BARE WHEEL ASSY
4 | 1] 734311 [03B0459 [KEY 1/2” X 1/2" X 2.00"
ASSY. 5-100 1 | SEE MAIN__|BILL 9
ASSY. CAT. NO/JDET|QTY|CAT. NO.|[DWG. NO. DESCRIPTION
25E7130 740247 1| 1][C113314 |A2—19118[BLADE SET 12.50”
25E7140 740248 1| 1]c113315|A2-19119[BLADE SET 13.50” i
2567155 740249 | 1| 1[C113316 |A2—19120[BLADE SET 15.00” THESE INTERNALS ARE CONFIGURED TO ALLOW THE USE
25E2175 740250 1 [ 1 [C113317 [A2—19121[BLADE_SET 17.00” OF THE 25EZ130-140 BLADES IN THE LARGER 25EZ
25E7200 740251 1] 1]C113319 |A2—19122|BLADE SET 19.50" HOUSINGS ONLY! (25EZ155—-175 & 25E7Z200-260)
25E7245 740252 1| 1]C113320|A2—19123|BLADE SET 24.00” THEY CANNOT BE USED IN THE 25EZ130—140 HOUSING. 3
25E7270 740253 1 [ 1]C113321]A2-19124|[BLADE SET 26.50”
20/ 40HP—-50HP 8—BLADE
1 [ 1] SEE BELOW [BLADE SET . 4
Bl I
WHEEL | B.O.M [3] 1] 738873 | 04D0963 |WHEEL/25EZ 8—BLADE 40—50HP 5lE /g
4 | 1] 734311 [03B0459 [KEY 1/2” X 1/2" X 2.00" b gl —
ASSY. 5100 1| SEE | WMAN |BILL b gl
ASSY. CAT. NO.DET|QTY|CAT. NO.|[DWG. NO. DESCRIPTION A
see oK | 25EZ130 740515 1| 1]Cc113314 |A2—19118[BLADE SET 12.50” ol 5
seE NoESK | 25EZ140 740516 1| 1][C113315|A2-19119[BLADE SET 13.50” 5 5 S
25E7155 740254 1| 1]Cc113316 |[A2—19120[BLADE SET 15.00”
25E7175 740255 1| 1][c113317 |A2—19121[BLADE SET 17.00”
25E7200 740256 1| 1]Cc113319|A2—19122[BLADE SET 19.50” —
25E7245 740257 1| 1]c113320|A2—19123|BLADE SET 24.00”
25E7270 740258 1 [ 1]C113321]A2-19124|[BLADE SET 26.50” :
R
\ 6
25E7 60HP 8—BLADE
1 [ 1] SEE BELOW [BLADE SET —
V\/H EEL B . O ° M 3 1 C247003 | AT-1063578 WHEEL/25EZ 8—BLADE 60HP B_[BILL[REMOVED ITEM 2 (MOTOR MOUNT ADPT.){8/19/0§ PDH
4 | 1] 737701 [04B0284 [KEY 5/8" X 5/8" X 2.00" AND MOVED TO FOUSING ASSEVBLY .
ASSY. 510 1| SEE | WAN _[BILL A g AR L R
ASSY. CAT. NO.DET|QTY | CAT. NO. |DWG. NO. DESCRIPTION RESTRUCTURED BILL TO ACCOMMODATE
25E7130 — 1] 1]Cc113314 [A2—19118[BLADE SET 12.50" o OVED 12 BLADE ASSTS TO BSOOZIZ |
25E7140 — 1| 1]C113315|A2—19119[BLADE SET 13.50” S - -
25E7155 — 1 | 1]Cc113316 |[A2—19120[BLADE SET 15.00” ”m“fmwwﬁ'srmﬂ"m,%*m“wu";&rs“ﬁmm .
25E7175 — 1 | 1]C113317|A2—19121[BLADE SET 17.00” st used PDO103 _[wer. Pu/740226 ot ho LISTED
2567200 = 1 |1 [C113319 |A2—19122|BLADE SET 19.50 Joernce | WHEELABRATOR |
25E7245 - 1 | 1[c113320 |A2—19123|BLADE SET 24.00” — TERNALS /7552 =800t
25E7270 C247004 | 1 [ 1[C113321][A2—19124|BLADE SET 26.50" menos s/l 2T WHEL
3 PLDEc z.005 o 02/17/2005[svezr 01or 01 | 05D0132
B | C | D | E G H J K



B C D E F | G | H J K
H.P. [ASSY. CAT. NOJDET[QTY] CAT. NO.[DWG. NO. DESCRIPTION BILL OF MATERIAL
40—75 | 740358 2‘; f 500_253 = SCR/CAPHEX 3/4"-10 X 1.75" DET]QIY] CAT. NO. [DWG. NO. DESCRIPTION
11.38" - - 1| 1 | 737860 | 04D0818 |[HOUSING WELDMENT 25EZ155—175
: 7.5-30 | 742120 |Z4{4[500269 — _|SCR/CAPHEX 3/4°-10 X 2.00 2 [ 1 | 747459 [06C0277 |LID/25EZ155—175
5.69" . 29[ 1| 740522 | 0580198 [REDUCER/40—75HP DOWN TO 7.5-30 3 [ 1 [ 737825 [04D0696 [TOP LINER/25EZ155-175
4 | 4 | 737824 [04D0695 [END LINER/25EZ155—175
| 5 [ 2 | 750532 | 64A0940 [JAW BOLT 1/2" NC
- . ~ 6 | 4 | C75312 [A4—4012 [LINER CLAMP ASSY
@ 7 [ 21737703 — _ |CLAMP/STEEL FEED SPOUT
8 | 1 [ 730528 [02C0138 [REAR_HUB LINER
9 [ 1] 730462 [02D0209 [HUB SEAL — HDN
10| 1 [ 731616 [02C0374 [LIFTING—EYE
11| 1 | 737273 [04D0583 |CC_ADAPTER/TARGET LOK
N 12| 1 [ 736767 | 04C0238 [RETAINING RING/TARGET LOK
E[ — 13| 3] 500191 — _ |SCR/CAPHEX 5/16"—18 X 1.25"
% 14| 3 [ 500114 — __ |WASHER/LOCK 5/16"
o 15[ 6 | 500199 — _ |SCR/CAPHEX 3/8™—16 X .75
\ W, © NOTE: 1. FOR MOTOR SELECTION AND DIMENSIONS SEE ToT2 TS00065 T—— SCR?CAPHEX 358"-15 88"
' 17| 2 [ 500778 — _ |SCR/CAPHEX 3/8™—16 X 1.50"
ym A= DRAWING 04D0686. 18[12] 500115 — _ |WASHER/LOCK 3/8"
/ e 2. TO SELECT BARE WHEEL, BLADES, & IMPELLER 19] 2 | 502619 NUT/CAP 1/2°—13 MILD STEEL
P | SEE DRAWING 05D0132 20[ 2 | 500106 —  |WASHER/FLAT 1/2"
== N\ . 21| 8 | 500063 — _ [NUT/HEX 5/8™—11
== 3. TUNE—=UP KIT SELECTION SEE DRAWING 05D0139. 2218 | 500117 | — |WASHER LOCK 5/8
\ ! ) 5 23] 8] 500107 — _ |WASHER FLAT 5/8
— =" +———1n 4, USE 25EZ WHEEL PULLER P/N 737782 (04D0934) TO 24— _SEE_] CHART .
/ ’ ] — — .
L — L REMOVE BARE WHEEL ASSEMBLY FROM MOTOR SHAFT. 26[10] 500118 |~ |WASHER/LOCK 3/4"
A— ! 27| 1] 500491 — __ |PLUG/PIPE 1/8" NPT
'F='=' i 28| 1 | 742118 | 05D0747 [MOTOR_MOUNTING ADAPTER
29— SEE CHART
- 30| 1 | 742244 | 05C0263 [INDEX PLATE/UNVERSAL TARGET LOK
Y ! \@ 31| 2 | 500116 |WASHER/LOCK 1/2”
!
/
26)24) (2625
H /
| \@
FEED SPOUT & CONTROL CAGE SHOWN
7.5-30HP ONLY @ FOR REFERENCE. SEE UPPER LEVEL
ASSY. DWG. FOR P/N'S
2 11) (12
MOTOR SHOWN
FOR REFERENCE
/ .
S | /" §
||| o E [BOM[ITEM 5 P/N WAS 236591 [4/%/1[MPP
- H—-—- -—— D [BOM[ITEM 2 P/N WAS 737777 io/27/08 MPP
i BOM[ITEM 19 P/N_WAS 198457
i BOM|ITEM 31 ADDED
30 C_|BILL|ADDED ITEM 30 io/14/06 PDH
o B |BILL[ADDED MEM 28 TO P/N 740358 AND _ [#/19/§ PDH
3 ADDED ASSY P/N 742122 | |
21X22)23 A_|BILL|WAS A TABULATED DWG. MADE SINGLE P/N ji2/#/t{ PDH
< AND RESTRUCTED BILL | |
REV. | ZONE DESCRIPTION [oae [ sy
REVISIONS
o L D e on
'WHEELABRATOR A REGISTERED TRADEMARK OF WHEELABRATOR TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
o FRST useD PD0103  [Rer. PN/740317 [car. 0. LISTED
TOLERANCE
= | WHEELABRATOR
ANGLES % 1" HOUSING ASSEMBLY
FRACTIONS +1/16 TARGET LOCK 25EZ155-—175
2 PL DEC_+.06 ||scAE 1/4” = {"[oramn PDH |
3 PL DEC .05 MEOZ/17/2005|sH::r010FO11 05D0124
B C D E F G H J K




A B C D E F G H

BILL OF MATERIAL

DET[QTY] CAT. NO. [DWG. NO. DESCRIPTION

WHEEL PREPARATION

ATTENTION

PRIOR TO USING THE 25EZ WHEEL PULLER, THE WHEEL FRONTAL
COMPONENTS * AND WHEEL BLADES WILL NEED TO BE REMOVED. THIS PROCEDURE ASSUMES COMPLIANCE WITH FACILITY SAFETY
THE WEARING OF PROTECTIVE GLOVES IS RECOMMENDED DURING AND OPERATION RULES TO INCLUDE, BUT NOT LIMITED TO,
REMOVAL OF WHEEL PARTS AS THEY MAY BE SHARP AND POSE A QUALIFIED PERSONEL, LOCK—OUT/TAG OUT, PROPER LIGHTING,
PINCHING, ABRASION, AND/OR CUTTING HAZARD FOR THE WORKER. SECURE AREA, PROTECTIVE GEAR, AND USE OF PROPER TOOLS.

BARE WHEEL REMOVAL PROCEDURE

1. INSPECT THE 25EZ WHEEL PULLER FOR VISUAL DAMAGE AND
CORROSION. BACK OUT (ROTATE CCW) THE CENTER JACK
BOLT OF PULLER COMPLETELY INSURING SMOOTH ROTATION.

2. INSURE LEADING FACE OF JACK BOLT (SHAFT CONTACT/LOAD
BEARING AREA) IS FREE OF DEBRIS AND SMOOTH (NO MAJOR

> M M DISTORTION OR DAMAGE)

— N —- 7 i - — L — 3. AFTER COMPLETING WHEEL PREPARATION, INSPECT WHEEL HUB
& [ [ AND MOTOR SHAFT MATING AREA FOR PHYSICAL DAMAGE AND
DEBRIS. CLEAR AREA OF OBSTRUCTIONS AND INSURE THE
END OF THE MOTOR SHAFT, TAPPED HOLES OF THE HUB, AND

PULLER MATING AREAS ARE CLEAN.

4. ALIGN ATTACHING BOLTS TO WHEEL HUB AND START EACH OF
THE THREE ATTACHING BOLTS BY HAND.

5. TIGHTEN EACH BOLT IN SEQUENCE TO APPROXIMATELY FIFTEEN
(15) FOOT POUNDS TORQUE. ("WRIST" TIGHT WITH ZERO
CLEARANCE BETWEEN THE FACE OF THE PULLER BODY AND
THE WHEEL HUB)

6. TURN CENTER JACK BOLT CLOCKWISE UNTIL THE WHEEL HUB
IS FREE FROM THE MOTOR SHAFT.

CONTROL CAGE
ADAPTER —

CONTROL CAGE CAUTION : MAINTAIN A FIRM GRIP ON THE BARE WHEEL AND

PULLER ASSEMBLY DURING HUB SEPARATION FROM SHAFT TO

IMPELLER @, 7 AVOID PERSONAL INJURY AND/OR COMPONENT DAMAGE.
\ CAP SCREW [/
\ v 7. SEPARATE PULLER FROM HUB BY REMOVING ATTACHING BOLTS.
ATTACHING JACK \ 2 STORE PULLER IN A CLEAN AND DRY ENVIRONMENT.
BOLT BoL,T — ==;==

7
CENTERING ®AINS
PLATE ,-,9,,%,,// SPOUT
%
- REV. | ZONE DESCRIPTION DATE BY
JACK BOLT
FACE PULLER IMPELLER RETAINING REVISIONS
50DY RING

THIS DRAWING AND THE DESIGN SHOWN THEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF WHEELABRATOR
AND USE OR COPIES THEREOF CANNOT BE MADE WITHOUT WRITTEN CONSENT.
WHEELABRATOR IS A REGISTERED TRADEMARK OF WHEELABRATOR TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

2567 WHEEL PULLER FIRST USED PDO107  |ReF. PN/ 7377820  [cAT. No.C237023

* WHEEL FRONTAL COMPONENTS

P/N 737782 (04D0934)

e ] Uheelabrator

SPECIFIED 00060060068 ABE N GROUP
ANGLES % 1 25E7 WHEEL PULLER INSTRUCTIONS
FRACTIONS +1/16 25 EZ WHEELS

2 PL DEC +.08 |[Iscae1/4" = 1" [orawn DWH|(ea

__________ (3 PL DEC_+.005 J[paTe 09/08/2008 [sHeer 010 01](€E A2—55692

B C D E F | G | H




B c \ D E F G H J \ K

DRAWING NO REV
AT—111568/0
197 ITEM | QTY PART NO DWG NO DESCRIPTION WT

2 |C241474 | A3-57122 | LINER MOUNTING BAR X 69 1/2" 101
1 | C241483 | A3-57123 | CAST LINER,1/2” X 12 3/8" X 12 3/8" -
2

6 11/16” REF.

60" REF.

7 1/27 REF.

1
2
- 3 C241484 | A3-57124 | CAST LINER,1/2” X 3" X 12 3/8" —
2 247 4 | 11| 223306 E CAST LINER,12” X 12” -
° e > 7 LINERS D
M 5 14 220040 - 1/2" NC CAST CAP NUT -
\ ‘ o [ ™~ 6 |16 | 728221 - CAST LINER,12” X 12" W/INSERT -
== f i 7 16 - - 1/2" NC HEX BOLT X 1" C/W FW & LW —
DOOR , ‘ | | 8 1 | C241910 | A2—54731 | HINGE SIDE CABINET LINERS -
s, ‘ & & } o } o) 9 | 1 ]C241909 | A3-57247 | CABINET HEADER LINERS -
7 I N
/ Iy ‘ !
CABINET b b
) / \ ‘ ‘
s, N / \ \ 2
, | ] * Ad . N e e
I e oy \@ [
R o | |
VT e -
- ‘ 77777 ‘ 77777
(I Py I : v | |
[ T [ I . & | |
4 + . = | © | [}
o = |
- ~
o 1 3
[ N [ &2 | \
+ 4 < | © | ©
o A R [ x | ‘
7 I
[ \
\ \ |
\ \
N N * * R T
I o P L [ o
AN 7 T U %
. | | -
\ \ 4 4 | [} | [} 5
| | | © 4
N | | | [ I |
N | \ |
N \ \ |
‘ & @ I o | o
L Il
Shey
15 13/16” REF. LE ROOF L‘NERS
2 13/16" 19" % SCALE: 1"=1"-0"
> CABINET ROOF LINER HOLES < 5
© SCALE: 1"=1"-0"
g B ] [+ B
—
3/16 s NP
. .
/ 6
. .
(X5
.
M
w0
+ + ™~
0
7
. .
L] L+ ! Cj / o 1 o |
‘REV‘ DATE ‘ DESCRIPTION ‘BY
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: THIS DRAWING AND THE DESIGN SHOWN THEREIN IS e
WALL LINERS 12" X 127 B e | O o oy uheek)br()lo
WALL LINER MOUNTING BARS SCALE. 172107 T | ST e 000008 ® ® @mE m GROUP
SCALE: 17=1"-0 AUELDS 10 SE ot CABINET LINER ARRANGEMENT rrocT 3818 8
AMER\CANW\gliLZDAH;(ngOC\EW WMT - 84 - SL TABLE COPY OF A1-97179
R W / ADDITIONAL HANGING LINERS we  C257024
@E GROUP ‘wzwem 95 ‘ CREATED BY ‘SHEET oF ‘swzz
27 [sone: v | apapP [owre:caMaY 2011 | Al1-111568

B C D E F G H \ J \ K



A \ B c D E F G H J \ K

— DRAWING NO REV
AY& oot (ENLON\MVLHGV AT—111000] A
ITEM | QTY | PART NO DWG NO DESCRIPTION wT
1] 2 |C229010 | A2—51797 | 3" DIA. DELTECH VALVE ASSY. 24 | 1
2 | 2 [C100234 - HOSE CLAMP -
3| 1 | C88680 - 3" I.D. GUNITE HOSE X 32" -
4 1 ] C88680 - 3" 1.D. GUNITE HOSE X 74” -
5 | 2 | C17459 | A2-1193 | FEED SPOUT ADAPTER O DEG. 12
6 | 8 - - #12 X 3/4" SELF TAPPING SCREW -
7| 4 - - 1/2" NC X 1 3/4" HEX BOLT C/W FW -
8| 4 - - 1/2" NC CAP NUT C/W FW & LW -

iy

’
’

A | 04 APR 2011 | PNC NUMBER CORRECTED J.P.
REV DATE DESCRIPTION BY
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:)| _ THIS DRAWING AND THE DESIGN SHOWN THEREIN IS N
ANGLES +1° THE CONFIDENTIAL PROPERTY OF WHEELABRATOR AND
FRACTIONS +1/16 USE OR COPIES THEREOF CANNOT BE MADE WITHOUT
2PLDEC .06 WRITTEN CONSENT. WHEELABRATOR IS A REGISTERED
3PLDEC +.005 TRADEMARK OF WHEELABRATOR TECHNOLOGIES,INC. | @ @ @ © 009D @@ N B GROUP
ALL WELDS TO BE MADE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH FEED PIPE ARRANGEMENT PROJECT
ANERICAN WELDING SOGEETY 8
42007 CcoPY OF C230077
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
me C256059
E GROUP ‘wzwem - ‘ CREATED BY ‘ SHEET  OF ‘ size
28 | sowe: swr | PAPPI  [owre:24MARZON1 | A1-111000

A B C D E F G H \ J \ K



A B c D E F G H J \ K

DRAWING NO REV

A1T—=1110120
ITEM | QTY PART NO DWG NO DESCRIPTION WT
1| 2 | 752850 | 08C0001 | IDENTITY PLATE — WHEELABRATOR -
2 | 2 |C243991—1| A4-16338 | WARNING SIGN — ACCESS RESTRICTED -
3 5 |C243985—1] A4—16341 | WARNING SIGN — ROTATING PARTS & SHAFT -
4 | 4 |C243965—1] A4—16308 | DANGER SIGN — STAY CLEAR STARTS AUTOMATICALLY| —
5 | 2 |C243988—1| A4—16331| WARNING SIGN — SLIPPERY PARTICLES -
6 1 |C243971—1] A4—16314 | WARNING SIGN — FLYING PARTICLES & LOUD NOISE | —
7 | 1 |C244004—1| A4-16363 | SIGN — KEEP HANDS OUTSIDE ELEVATOR -
8 | 7 | 674983 | 8840050 | CAUTION SIGN — DO NOT OPERATE WITH COVER REMOVED | —
9 2 |C245621—1] A4—16313 | DANGER SIGN — NO SMOKING -
10| 1 |C243975-1| A4—16307 | DANGER SIGN — MOVING PARTS CAN CUT & CRUSH| —
11 1 [C243990—1] A4—16306 | DANGER SIGN — FIRE HAZARD 10" X 8" -
12| 1 |C243965—1) A4—16308 | DANGER SIGN — STAY CLEAR STARTS AUTOMATICALLY| —
13 ] 1 |C243982—1| A4—16335 | WARNING SIGN — ALL DUST & MATERIALS COLLECTED | —
14| 1 |[C244005—1| A4—16364 | SAFETY SIGN — USE OF ALUMINUM -
15| 4 |C243991-1| A4—16338 | WARNING SIGN — ACCESS RESTRICTED -
16 | 3 |C245621—1| A4—16313 | DANGER SIGN — FIRE HAZARD -
17 ] 1 |C243993—1| A4—16346 | WARNING SIGN — ROTATING FAN BLADES -
18 | 1 |C243689—1] A4—16337 | WARNING SIGN — ROTATING PARTS INSIDE -

LI
"

S5 1
o

| o] i i

T

Zé/ B

incigis TN -t
| _—

=

.

SR e

A SelelE

b

_ HL
y T

‘ REV ‘ DATE ‘ DESCRIPTION ‘ BY

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: )| _ THIS DRAWING AND THE DESIGN SHOWN THEREIN IS w]

ANGLES £1° THE CONFIDENTIAL PROPERTY OF WHEELABRATOR AND

FRACTIONS  #1/8 USE OR COPIES THEREOF CANNOT BE MADE WITHOUT e e O ro O r

2PLDEC +.06 WRITTEN CONSENT. WHEELABRATOR IS A REGISTERED - N

3PLDEC 1005 || TRADEMARKOF WHEELABRATOR TECHNOLOGIES, INC. shaping industry

SURFACE FINISH 125 RMS NAME PLATE ARRANGEMENT PROJECT

WELDING IN

TO AWS A24:2007 SERIAL # 3818 COPY OF A1-97335
__DONOT SCALE DRAWING _
e C256068
@ E GROUP ‘ WEIGHT : - ‘ CREATED BY ‘ SHEET 1 OF 1 ‘ SIzE
29 [sone: wis | DUNNT |oate-2emaR 2011 | Al1-111012

A B c D E F G H \ J \ K




A D E F G H J K
BILL OF MATERIAL
ITEM QTY PART # TAG # DESCRIPTION LBS
1 1 C253123 | A1-109323 |CJP36 - 3W2D SUB ASSEMBLY, NO VENT 1915.32
2 1 C253284 | A1-109445 |11 INCH INLET 29.14
3 1 C254185 | A1-110015 JAFTER FILTER, HDBI-130, SQ-95%, 2 CELL 201.51
4 3 C245989 | A2-55372 |JPSM DOOR ASSEMBLY 114.35
5 1 C246439 | A2-55430 |PHOTOHELIC & TIMER ASSEMBLY 24VDC 573
6 1 C112347 | A3-20920 |MAGNEHELIC GAUGE ASSEMBLY 13.93
I. 7 6 C119828 | A2-21208 |CARTRIDGE SUPPORT 19.76
8 1 C45342 | A1-13936 |ROTARY VALVE ASSEMBLY, 460V 187.31
’ 9 1 C138573 | A3-30177 |DUST COLLECTOR DISCH. ASSEMBLY 48" 58.59
10 1 C253111 | A1-109311 |CJP36 - 3W2D SERVICE ACCESS 440.99
11 1 C252894 - FAN, 2640CFM @ 10" SP, 7.5HP, 460V, CW-TH 90% 310.36]
12 3 C245660 - TURBO 1 1/2" DIAPHGRAM VALVE (12/24VDC) 50.12
13 2 C97847 - AFTER FILTER FRAME, 24"x24"x12" 47.21
14 2 C87729 - AFTER FILTER CELL .00
15 8 C102807 - FILTERCLIP .01
16 6 C14064 - VENTURI .00
17 6 C57612 - DUST COLLECTOR FILTER 36" 2.07]
18 6 C12667 CLAMP BAND .25
19 3 C36568 RUBBER SLEEVE 2" ID X3 1/2" LG 40
20 3 - Y000761 |PIPE 11/2STDx2.5in 1.70
21 28 502620 - MILD CAP NUT 3/8-16 3.32
22 28 504198 - HEX HD CAP SCR 3/8-16 UNC x 1 GR5 (ZINC) .78
23 8 504202 - HEX HD CAP SCR 5/8-11 UNC x 2 GRS5 (ZINC) 1.18
22 24 84 504203 - FLAT WASHER 3/8 GR8 (ZINC) .72
/ 25 16 504205 - FLAT WASHER 5/8 GR8 (ZINC) 71
26 56 504206 - LOCK WASHER 3/8 GR5 (ZINC) 21
27 8 504208 - LOCK WASHER 5/8 GRS (ZINC) A2
28 4 504210 - HEX NUT 5/8-11 - UNC GRS (ZINC) A9
29 28 504213 - HEX NUT 3/8-16 - UNC GRS (ZINC) .30

e RaAL

.
’\- N 3
o
- 3
s
%
N
~
i
SECTION A-A
/@ SCALE 1/24
N
=
»
[
1
=O 1
@
o
N ©
° > .
0" .
AN R N ] . 1 Ql
B %
g h
7.00" Q X
5 — <
s G <
S p
B: L/
N
5 [j1L
s} )
o;—@
<
]
N
I nm SECTION B-B
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: THIS DRAWING AND THE DESIGN SHOWN THEREIN 1S
21.37" 53.77" SCAL E 1 / 24 ANGLES 1 THE CONFIDENTIAL PROPERTY OF WHEELABRATOR ANQ LLh I b t
| ' ! Hee e [lecermnire el U NS eIQ0IQLON
3PLDEC + .005 TRADEMARK OF WHEELABRATOR TECHNOLOGIES, INC. . . . . . . . . . . . - G ROU P
A ONDANCE Wit ANERICAN CJP36-3W2D, 2640 CFM @ 2:1, 460V FIRSTUSED
e oy DUST COLLECTOR
0o Nor SeALE DrAING
— C256080
_@%_ GROUP APPROXIMATE WEIGHT CREATED BY SHEET 1 OF 1 SIZE
[ 5 I 30 3406 Ibmass pappj  [oare 3252011 | D A1-111023
A D E F G H | J K



C F G | H
DRAWING NO REV
A2—-55430|D
ITEM | QTY | PART NO DWG NO DESCRIPTION wr
1 1 | C246628 — PHOTOHELIC GAUGE & TIMER,24VDC -
2 | 1 ]Y002181 - < 3" X 3" X 3/16” X 14"  (A36) 5
3| 2 — — 1/4” NC X 1" HEX BOLT C/W F/W -
4| 2 — - 1/4” NC HEX NUT C/W F/W & L/W -
_49_ & 51 1 C9168 — 1/4” DIA. TUBING X 100’ LG. -
6 1 [C106586 - INLINE FILTER -
— T @A 7 | 3 | C38298 — 1/8” NPT TO 1/4" PUSH—IN ELBOW -
% @1
2 ¢ o __J
14
h h
7 ) \&"
// + | "
12 3/4 s - §
DUST COLLECTOR ‘| - ) q\'\": S
] y g
|
| /;@—’/ ©
CELL PLATE .
LOW PRESSURE 10" < <

1/2° MIN

*Ti

HIGH PRESSURE ;

A HIGH PRESSURE

BARBED CONNECTION FOR
1/8" OR 3/16" 1.D. TUBING

A

DETAIL ( : >
FULL SCALE

> NOTE: LOCATE IN CONTROL PANEL; MUST BE VISIBLE BY OPERATOR AT ALL TIMES
DO NOT DRILL CONDUIT HOLE IN TOP OF PANEL

LOW PRESSURE D |31 maR 2011 | [TEM 7 CHANGED FROM 2 PCS J.P.
C |21 ocr 2010 | 2 HOLES ADDED J.P.
B |11 avc 2010 | ADDED IT.7 DN
A |18 FEB 2010 | IT #5,6 & NOTES ADDED E.L.
REV| DATE DESCRIPTION
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: THIS DRAWING AND THE DESIGN SHOWN THEREIN IS
~ ANGLES £1° THE CONFIDENTIAL PROPERTY OF WHEELABRATOR AND
> FRACTIONS 1116 USE OR COPIES THEREOF CANNOT BE MADE WITHOUT
- 2PLDEC +.06 WRITTEN CONSENT. WHEELABRATOR IS A REGISTERED
A 2 7/18" - 3PLDEC 005 TRADEMARK OF WHEELABRATOR TECHNOLOGIES, INC. | 9 @ © © 90 © @9 @ 8l ll GROUP
ALL WELDS TO BE MADE IN
'ACCORDANCE WITH PHOTOHELIC & TIMER ASSEMBLY PROJECT 3720
AMERICAN WELDING SOCIETY
'AWS A2.4:2007 EL16641 COPY OF
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
I —— e (246439
_@5 ) G GROUP | WEIGHT : 5 CREATEDBY | SHEET 1 oOF 1 | SIzE
\ 30 |scae: a-r LUXEMBUE |DATE: 01 FEB 2010 A2-55430




A | B | c | D | E | F | G | H J K

ITEM| QTY | PART NO DWG NO DESCRIPTION wT
1 1 0257327 A1-111905] BEARING SUPPORT BOTTOM 170
2 | 1 |C257528 ] A1-111906] BEARING SUPPORT TOP 252
3 | 1 | C257529 ] A1-111907] TABLE SUPPORT 336
4 679801 BEARING FLANGE 4 RLR TAPER TYPE E 2.6875B | 28
5 679776 CLAMPING COLLAR 2-PIECE 2.9376B
A [ 504291 KEY 3/4" X 5/8" X 10.00"
7 ] 1] 679764 GEARMOTOR 1.00 HP; 3.6 OUTPUT RPM 420 |
8 679778 | 88A5048 | RUBBER FLINGER
9 288463 BEARING PILLOW BLOCK SC 2.93758 21
10 C257525 | A1—111903] WORK TABLE WELDMENT (AR) 1334
11] 1 | T076374 | 8685001 | TABLE CENTER WEAR PLATE CASTING LL 26
" A\ [12] 87| C259515| As—61414] RUBBER WIFER
N 13] 8 | 675348 | 0680120 | WIPER RETAINER
L 14 ] 1 1C230458 | A1-97383 | RIM_LINER RH 274
5 C230459 | A1-97384 | RIM_LINER LH 281
6 681474 | 90C5019 | LOADING PLATE 600
7 503169 7/8-9 X 7.00" HEX HEAD CAP SCREW
8| 2 | 500288 7/8-9 X _2.75" HEX HEAD CAP_SCREW
91 2 | 500109 7/8" FLAT WASHER
20] 2 | 500119 7/8" LOCK WASHER
21] 4 | 500065 7/8-9 HEX NUT
Y 22| 6 | 202063 | 0380652 | 3/4—10 X 1.25" FLAT HEAD CAP SCREW HDN
\\\\\I o 23] 4 | 500118 3/4" LOCK WASHER
‘.l‘,l‘,l g! 24| 4 | 500064 3/4—10 HEX NUT
.‘;i,n —L o 25| 8 | 149447 1/2-13 X _1.00" WELD STUD
) /.’H 26| 8 | 500219 1/2-13 X 1.00" HEX HEAD CAP SCREW
= Y it 27| 8 | 500106 1/2" FLAT WASHER
28| 8 | 500116 1/2" LOCK WASHER
29| 8 | 220040 1/2-13 CAST CAP_NUT LL
30116 ] 500768 3/8-16 X 1.25" HEX HEAD CAP SCREW
31116 | 500104 3/8 FLAT WASHER
32|16 | 500115 3/8" LOCK WASHER
33116 | 076291 3/8—16 CAP NUT HDN
REF. BLAST CABINET N
REF. BLAST CABINET
2
"
C ] 24 Auc 2011 | ITEM 6 WAS 680829 GAS
5/16 2-6 P B |15 auc 2011 | ITEM 12 WAS 06BO119 J.P.
5 /1 6 2-6 A |24 war 2011 ] COMPLETELY REDESIGNED MJL
REV DATE DESCRIPTION BY
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: THIS DRAWING AND THE DESIGN SHOWN THEREIN IS THE
| - S e uheelqbrato
3PLDEC +.005 TRADEMARK OF WHEELABRATOR TECHNOLOGIES, INC. sll*[! ||'ﬂ,|st|‘y
! SURFACE FINISH 125 RMS WORK TABLE ASSEMBLY (AR) PROJECT 3818
REF. BLAST CABINET s ot TAM-84-2-15 TABLE MACHINE cop oF
101.00 DO NOT SOALE DRAWING 0256062
GROUP | WEIGHT 3742 CREATED BY SHEET 1 OF 1 SIZE
@%E I 35 |scae: 112=r LAMBRIXM | DATE : 19 MAY 2011 D A1-111002

A B c D E F G H | J K




A E F \ G H J \ K
v tZCL\L@f Lv DRAWING NO REV
A3 ON ONIMVHA AW 797324 A
- 7’\ I ITEM | QTY PART NO DWG NO DESCRIPTION WT
/ \ 1 1 | C217741 | A1—90368 | ABRASIVE ADDER WELDMENT 316 | 1
y / . \ 2 | 1 |C105976 | A2-16829 | ABRASIVE ADDER LID 48
19/4 / / © \ 3 1 | C230377 | A3-53834 | ABRASIVE ADAPTER FLANGE 27
N } 4 |1 CB8612 - 24" SHOT PROBE -
| 11/2 o \ 5| 1]C2195395 - ABRASIVE CONTROL VALVE ASSY -
‘ (=) z 6 17 1C100234 - HOSE CLAMP -
—_— ‘ L ) | 7 1 C1909 - HOSE, 3" NGR X 10'— 0" -
T
L Rul P \ e / 8 |1 - GRATING WB#3 X 29 13/16" X 29 1/2" SPAN | —
I | Pl . \ ” / 9| 6 - - 3/8" NC HEX BOLT X 1 1/4" C/W FW -
- 10| 8 - - 3/8" NC CAP NUT C/W FW & LW -
A mﬁj VA - 11/2" 1] 4 / —
- N P - - #12 TEK SCREW X 3/4 -
s g © 3 M /// - 12 1 - - PL 1/4” X 1.1/2" X 3 9/18" 2 | 2
1 i ,T_‘LH: ‘,j/ 5 \\1/ 13 1 — - PL 1/4" X 1.1/2" X 4 1/4" 1
T~ N1 Bl } ‘j > 1411 = - CR BAR 1" DIA X 1 1/2" 1
— — —i - — @\M N } | & ] - SECTION A—A 151 - - 1/8" LINK CHAIN X 12" LONG -
- N # " EEpE 16 | 1 | C89554 | A3-12540 | DRUM SPIKE, 3" LONG 4
i e —— ——- - 17 | 1 | C219609 | A2-49162 | STOPPER PLATE WELDMENT "
T ~ H
& as Lo R I \\\ Q LOCATE AT MAC H ‘ N E S ET U P 18 1 |C176853 | A3-40220 | SLIDE GATE 3
\\\ 0 TO SU‘T OPERATOR CLEARANCE 19 ] 1 |C219610 | A2-49163 | BOTTOM MOUNTING PLATE 5
~o e 20| 8 E 1/2" LOCK WASHER -
i 7 21| 4 - - 1/2" NC X 2 3/4" HEX BOLT CW LW AND NUT | —
| P 22| 2 [€225488 | a2-50844 | SPacER 5
3
267 29 13/16" @
@ WELD TO ADDER
I
FOR TOP STORAGE MACHINES [
LOCATE IN UPPER STORAGE HOPPER J»
4
o
- - N ] o+
H 29 1/2” SPAN 1‘» ~ \ N
- : N
~ ~ —
I @ - ) LOCATE AT MACHINE SET UP NP
I _
& 4 14 )47 =1 / TO SUIT OPERATOR CLEARANCE
= : / il
I A —_———— i£haanae ,ﬂ 1/2" 5
L ? 1 |
ffffffff IS : DETAIL \TEM
- [
= | DETAL e 7
— 1 + _ SCALE: 3"=
o
! i > —
A 7 /1
7 [ /|
R== / | [
7
7 I [
@ y ‘ \
! N 7 \ } ©
V4
L 7 | | < 6
/ [ [ M
P \ \ 5 N
\ \ N o
I i ! ‘ o e [
‘ [ © S
b = [ | n >
[ | —
S )‘E ‘ \‘\ | M
3 4 1 @ | 3/4" 3/4
I : / } :S } 1127 1 1/2"
o 74 \ > \
M - [ |
‘ '® | = | ITEM C ITEM C 7
} } SCALE: 3"=1 SCALE: 3"=1"
I \ \
! Ss ‘ ‘
[ [
H 4 | | A |24 Auc 2011 | ITEM 22 WAS QT 1. GAS
— _ = = — — LT‘ — ZT[ - - - REV DATE DESCRIPTION
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: THIS DRAWING AND THE DESIGN SHOWN THEREIN IS
ANGLES +1° THE CONFIDENTIAL PROPERTY OF WHEELABRATOR AND
g Uheelobrator
3PLDEC +.005 TRADEMARK OF WHEELABRATOR TECHNOLOGIES,INC. | @ @ 9 © 90BN B GROUP
@ @ @@@ 10 " aGcoromcEwins ABRASIVE ADDER ARRANGEMENT 8
e 8" X 24" DUAL ELEVATOR corvor  AL90079
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
me  C230376
@E GROUP ‘waew 423 ‘ CREATED BY ‘ SHEET  OF ‘ size
71 [sone: 1w | TunA [owreq0cT2008 | Al1-97324
A \ B C \ E F G H \ J \ K



A B c D E F G H J \ K

DRAWING NO REV
AT—=111385|0
ITEM | QTY PART NO DWG NO DESCRIPTION WT
1 1 | 726641 | 00D1604 | SEPARATOR MOUNTING FRAME -
2 | 1 | 075389 | 9200424 | HAND HOLE COVER ASSEMBLY -
3 1 266530 - TUBE /FLEX 3.00” OD X 150.00" -
4 1 173987 | 5781942 | DRIBBLE VALVE ASSEMBLY -
5| 2 | 238155 - CLAMO/HOSE 2.63" — 12.25" -
6 | 6 | 501581 - SCR/FLT HD CAP 1/4-20 X 0.75” -
1 7 | 6 | 500102 - WASHER/FLAT 1/4" -
8 | 6 | 500953 - WASHER/LOCK 1/4" -
9 6 | 500058 - NUT/HEX 1/4-20 -
10 | 16 | 500199 - SCR/HEX HD CAP 3/8-16 X .75 -
11| 8 | 500767 - SCR/HEX HD CAP 3/8-16 X 1.00” -
REF. SEPARATOR 12 | 20| 500115 - WASHER/LOCK 3/8" -
= E‘E = 13120 | 500060 - NUT/HEX 3/8-16 -
+ | + ‘
|
T
‘ ‘ J |
|
‘ | REF. ELEVATOR
“ ASSEMBLY
i:ﬂ I
10012 /13 @@@
|
°© ° [ [
R S S ?
REF. STORAGE HORPER I |
Il |
|
w = == | == =
|
\ [
|
I ‘
I
|
|
|
‘ [
|
‘REV‘ DATE ‘ DESCRIPTION ‘BY
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: THIS DRAWING AND THE DESIGN SHOWN THEREIN IS
ANGLES 21 THE CONFIDENTIAL PROPERTY OF WHEELABRATOR AND Llh I b t
mhe e | EEmmasaemar UNeelQOrotof
3PLDEC +.005 TRADEMARK OF WHEELABRATOR TECHNOLOGIES, INC. shapl ng lndustry
;::;:ZEI:'N'S" 125RMS TRASH AND RECLAIM COMPONENTS PRO.ECT
TO AWS A24:2007 TRASH PIPES COPY OF
__DONOTSCALE DRAWNG
e C256746
@ E GRDUP‘WEIGHT: - ‘ CREATED BY ‘SHEE[l oF 1 ‘SIZE
J 73 [soms: 1iem | PapPy  [oam=:20APR20M | A1-111385

A B c D E F G H \ J \ K




C D E H | J | K
DRAWING NO REV
A1-13936 D
A MEM| Qry [ PART NO | DWG NO DESCRIPTION wT
1 1 |C138186 | A1-51201 | ROTARY VALVE ASSEMBLY 104
2 | 1 |c137334 - REDUCER (1/3 HP @ 11 _RPM) FAF 47 -
ﬁ ﬁ 3 8 500060 - HEX NUT 3/8—16 — UNC GRS =
*A\[4 | 8 | 500104 - FLAT WASHER 3/8 GRS -
5 8 500115 - LOCK WASHER 3/8 GR5 =
A6 ] 1 [Y003644 - 43 MESH X 0.063 WIRE X 11" X 11"
14 1/2°
3/47 41/4"  41/2" 4 1/4"
T
| & & |
I I ®
{ R —— +
|
| | )
I N s I o)
,{ > | \ / |
- : - | R
| | -
I |
y | - <O x
6 : | =
| | b
| @ ¢
|
©e Y
14 1/2"
2 3/4” o 2 3/4
| | |
d ":é:::’:::é:—'
(-] [~
<] <]
I | P P
z _ _ ﬂ Y
& s S|
I Q ol s
[ N,
I O (ol
T
I// =
14 11/2
WELD AT ASSEMBLY
F [ oo i 201 [ TEM #3-4-5 WERE 1/2" HoW, REV MEM $1 |GWS
E |12 uw 2010 | IT. 3-4—6 WERE 3/8" HOW JAD
26 1/2" D ot sep 2008 | ADDED mEM 6 RMK
C |30 war 2008 | IT.1 REVISED (NCR§ 3195-13) BW
B |0 waRcH 19000| ITEM $# 04 WAS P/N C45338 HH
A |17 FeB 1993 | TEM 2 WAS DWG. § A2-9648 FC
REV DATE DESCRIPTION BY
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: THIS DRAWING AND THE DESIGN SHOWN THEREIN IS
ANGLES +1° THE CONFIDENTIAL PROPERTY OF WHEELABRATOR AND
S Emmerasse uheelabrato
3PLDEC +.005 TRADEMARK OF WHEELABRATOR TECHNOLOGIES,INC. |@ @ © © 000 BB EEBGROUP
NS o e ROTARY VALVE ASSEMBLY
AMERICAN WELDING. SOCIETY 11 RPM. 1/3 HP EURO DRIVE o
DO NOT SCALE DRANG 460/3/60 ~ C45342
_@%_G GROUP |WE\GHT 1 | CREATED BY | SHEET  OF | size
[ 30 [soue: vore | H HOLIERHOEK [onre 14 Jan 1993 | A1-13936
[ D E H | J K




CUSTOMER SUPPLY
460vVAC 3¢ 60Hz

N (b MAN PANEL
L \N—\—V\ bsto1
100A
#4AWG_BLK
BRN| ORG| YEL
175A
| ® | SPLIT104
@ 0
#14AWG BLK
FU105 v/ 1051
12k \
,,_,,l 1061
|| )
CONTROL TRANSFORMER X195
4B0VAC/120VAC 6ORZ
#10AWG BLK
MSB110 ¢ M110
SRl N 1101 " 11071
°1°V o —M110 'l'
.3 A4 MTR110
°| Pl‘i’ - I|I o iR BLAST. WHEEL #1
50:5
PN 2 100PS 1111 M 11073 T Te8FA
S2 4.0-20.0A =
@ #10AWG BLK
MSP113
> C.L. / 1131 MH3 113N
° | © Vo o A%IB |||
D Sy 1132 11312 15 MTR113
°| e =|= 1B ) BLAST WHEEL #2
A 2100Ps 1141 g 11313 16.8 FLA
2% Ve zon Hr =
@ #14AWG BLK
MSP116 ¢ M116
o/"o/\/ozx,c \\/ 1161 =|= 116T1
A 1162 11672 12\ MTR116
S oj\/ofx,c :|: 12) EEVATOR
JR Y, PN 1n I 11613 2.25 FLA
5™ Vigsa i =
A | 07/12/11 | CHANGED TABLE MOTOR HP VP
REV DATE DESCRIPTION BY

N e TR >

& @

NAME PLATE DATA

#14AWG BLK
Mos/r"ll” cL 1211 M121 12171
1T
B | MTR12]
oloj\p’xzc 1212 | 12172 [ DUST' COLLECTOR FAN
L N 1221 ,|, 12113 9.0 FLA
SO Vao-1asa ' =
#14AWG BLK
”ffilz" cL 1241 M124 124T1
\ 17T
A | MTR124
‘| oo 1242 =|= 12412 3 MR e
5o oo 1251 ' 12413 0.62 FLA
50 Voriia ' =
#14AWG BLK
”ffil‘w CL 1301 M130-CW 13071
\ 17T
B 1302 | 13072 MTR130
[ n* B
B 1311 g 13073
™ °s0” Vidm ' =
M130—COW
W MTR1302
| TABLE MOTOR
_||= COUNTERCLOCKWISE

MODEL: A3—60383 | SERIAL: 3818 THIS DRAWING AND THE DESIGN SHOWN THEREIN IS
VOLTS: 460 CONTROL: 24vDC THE CONFIDENTIAL PROPERTY OF WHEELABRATOR AND uh e eIOb r Otor
USE OR COPIES THEREOF CANNOT BE MADE WITHOUT
HP: 40 kw: 30 WRITTEN CONSENT. WHEELABRATOR IS A REGISTERED
CYCLES: 60 AMPS: 46.4 TRADEMARK OF WHEELABRATOR TECHNOLOGIES, INC. 000 Q0OCERBRBERENMGR
SCCR: 65,000 WIRETEMP: 90 °C DATE DRAWN COPY OF
ELECTRICAL CONTROL PANELS % MAR 2011 PAPPV _
AS BUILT POWER SCHEMATIC GROUP | SCALE |DRAWING NO REV| WEIGHT
J3818 UNARCO 96 FULL A3—060384 |0 -




120VAC
1071

#16AWG RED

NO POWER
TOOLS

&

L1| POWER [N

&

2031

&

24VDC

ST CECE R >

ST

REV

DATE DESCRIPTION | BY |

#16AWG WHT
220VAC IN—PANEL RECEPTACLE
LAPTOP USE ONLY;

PHOENIX 10A
24VDC POWER SUPPLY

ovDC
2023

S NN RS

0

PLC INPUT POWER

FU226
2261

& &

m

PLC QUTPUT POWER

FU228

2281
2281 7

& ©

0

03
PHOTOHELIC POWER

® © & ©

#16AWG BLU #16AWG_BLU_WHT
WAN PANEL  CONTROL POWER CONTROL POWER
= PBLI217,,.. CR217
PRI a7t PR2IZZ iy T zs MASTER CONTROL
- T N0218,225
CR217 J Ne
I ©
7
[5\
T
2 Sessssssssssssite. | | o !
REyH 2201 v Ak B
Il I T
®
= ol
FU223

2023

THIS DRAWING AND THE DESIGN SHOWN THEREIN IS
THE CONFIDENTIAL PROPERTY OF WHEELABRATOR AND
USE OR COPIES THEREOF CANNOT BE MADE WITHOUT
WRITTEN CONSENT. WHEELABRATOR IS A REGISTERED

uheelabrator

TRADEMARK OF WHEELABRATOR TECHNOLOGIES, INC. 000Q0O0CERBREREN GR
ELECTRICAL CONTROL PANELS  [ATE, \as sorr |°*™ oy COPY OF
A S B U | LT CONTROL SCHEMAﬂC #1 GROUP SCALE | DRAWING NO WEIGHT
J3818 UNARCO 96 FULL A3—060385 -




240 AUBOMATIONDIRECT ovDe 24VDC oVDC

2261 0--060R-0 2023 2261 2023
> PLC 220 2 A "
<25> #16AWG BLU 20-PT DC IN, 16—PT RELAY OUT <03> #16AWG BLU_WHT <27> #16AWG BLU <u3> #16AWG BLU_WHT
PLCO12 9931 PLYQT2
2231 2
wc| B COM 2
24VDC
M121
] Y10 MSP121 3201 DUST COLLECTOR FAN
%, GND GRN| DUST COLLTSEk oN I—Y|1 <00 10 I A1O D MOTOR” STARTER
= ND121,121,122
NC
M124
U MSP124 ROTARY VALVE
B—=we @ ROTIOTOR O |—|Y1|1-Z SUT T Y” 1| 2 O MOTOR STARTER
NO124,124,125
NC
M130—CW
1 MSP130
TABLE MOTOR | L, Y12 ~ 3221 i TABLE MOTOR
1 CLOCKWISE
B @ CLockwiSE | b o0r 12 v i -
NQ130,130,131
co 13 M130—CCW
TABLE MOTOR | Ly ¢3 Y13 TABLE_MOTOR
COUNTERCLOCKWISE
COM 0 Z @ COUNTERCLOCKWISE Y13 ouT 13 A1UA2 VMOTOR. STARTER
NQ135,135,134
T30 c3
@ MOTOR | Ly} (% Yo L‘rR\’S MOTOR @
OVERLOADED Y0 oUT 0 L OVERLOADED CoM 3
1 307 14 PBLT410
ABRASIVE Al R ABRASIVE RECLAM RUNNING Y14 4 DUST COLLECTOR
LOW LEVEL I_'Y!_z ouT 1 SBS LOW 'LEVEL I_Y'JZZ ouT 14 pO8 RERTARPERR /
PRLT413
2 15
SPARE TABLE. RUNNING Y15 Y TABLE
I_\'é—z OouT 2 3 HM309 CLOCKWISE I_Y'1'5_Z ouT 15 ON CLOCKWISE
HOUR METER T30 PBLT414
3 L1309 16 BL
ABRASIVE ON Y3 Y ABRASIVE ON TABLE RUNNING Y16 g TABLE
L\!{:IS—Z oUT 3 y {A) COUNTERCLOCKWISE I—Y|1|6-Z oUT 16 PO COUNTERCLOCKWISE
2023
c1 17 PELT421
BLAST_CYCLE Y17 oy BLAST CYCLE
COM 1 STARTED I_Y'1'7_Z ouT 17 PO START
_\/\_
M110
4 Y4 MSP110 3111 BLAST WHEEL #1
@ BLAST WHEEL 41 I_H_z S I O MOTOR ‘STARTE
NO110,110,111
NC
M113
5 MSP113
BLAST WHEEL #2 Y5 3121 ~ BLAST WHEEL #2
@ WOk & I—%—Z oUT 5 1t A A MOTOR STARTE
NO113,113,114
NC
6 Y6
SPARE Y6
& B res 3
ELEVATOR | Ly o) Y7 MTR116 3141 M116 ELEVATOR
MOTOR ON Y7|_Z ouT 7 L A1UA2 MOTOR STARTER
L A NQ116,116,117

SIS
SIS

2>
&

THIS DRAWING AND THE DESIGN SHOWN THEREIN IS
THE CONFIDENTIAL PROPERTY OF WHEELABRATOR AND
USE OR COPIES THEREOF CANNOT BE MADE WITHOUT
WRITTEN CONSENT. WHEELABRATOR IS A REGISTERED
TRADEMARK OF WHEELABRATOR TECHNOLOGIES, INC. ( X XXXX IR R 1 K€EIn

ELECTRICAL CONTROL PANELS  [P%E e sorr 1PN oy COPY OF

AS B U | LT CONTROL SCHEMATIC #2 GROUP | SCALE |DRAWING NO REV| WEIGHT
REV DATE DESCRIPTION | BY| J3818 UNARCO 26 FULL A3—060386 |0 -




24VDC
2231
<22:5> #16AWG BLU

ovDC
2023

2
(&) #16AWG BLU_WHT

%, COM 0
2261 0
2 2261 %) MCR ON
26 IN O
MCR ON X0
1
X1 %) MOTOR OVERLOAD
IN 1 FAULT
MSP110 XCMSP113 XcMTR116 XoMSP121 XcMSP124 X:MSP130 X1
110 113 116 191 124 130
2
8 %) SPARE
Nz %
RS ;
X3 DOOR CLOSED
o2 i IN 3 %
Ct
%, COM 1
ABRASIVE, LOW 2023
PR 4
BLU
X 0 ABRASIVE LOW
BRN BLK e IN 4
CAPACITVE X4
4 5 > SPARE
08 IN5 %
SRS
6
PB409 X6 0 DUST COLLECTOR /
e K RECLAIM™ STOP
2231 DUST COLLEGTOR /
R 7
i X7 %) DUST COLLECTOR /
25 N7 RECLAIM™ START
X7
c2
COM 2
TABLE STOP
10
PB412 X10 — TABLE STOP
X10
TABLE
CLOCKWISE,
PBLT413 11
— X1 TABLE CW
326 TG
TABLE
= X12 %) TABLE COW
327 o IN 12
X12
(T
| A | 13
2231 r — . 3 X13 TABLE CW JOG
e e IN 13
— — — X
REMOTE PB L X)e |
REV DATE DESCRIPTION | BY |

ovDe
2023

#16AWG BLU_WHT

ﬁ%@T )

BLAST WHEEL STOP

BLAST WHEEL START

BLAST PATTERN TEST

SPARE

24N0C
2931
(&) #16AWG BLU
com 3| &
BLAST CYCLE
14
PB420 X14 -
X14
BLAST CYCLE
PBITa21 15
L4 211
328 N5 &2
BLAST PATIERN
PB422 16 16
° e N 16
X16
g 17
N7 &
c4
cows| &
ABRASVE ENABLE
SS425
20
o—‘l—ox X20 Z
N20| &
3 %
N2t &
% 22
N2z|
% %
N2s| X

SR Tl N R

ABRASIVE ENABLE

SPARE

SPARE

SPARE

THIS DRAWING AND THE DESIGN SHOWN THEREIN IS
THE CONFIDENTIAL PROPERTY OF WHEELABRATOR AND
USE OR COPIES THEREOF CANNOT BE MADE WITHOUT
WRITTEN CONSENT. WHEELABRATOR IS A REGISTERED

uhee

Qbralor

TRADEMARK OF WHEELABRATOR TECHNOLOGIES, INC. ( X XXXX IR R 1 K€EIn
FLECTRICAL CONTROL PANELS | PATE, e pors |FA™N ooy COPY OF
A S B U | LT CONTROI‘ SCHEMAﬂC #3 GROUP SCALE |[DRAWING NO REV WEIGHT
J3818 UNARCO 96 FuL A3—60387 |0 -




240C AUTOMATIONDIRECT ove
2231 DO—10ND3 2023
>
(%) #16awG BLU 100 I (ds) #16AWG BLU_WHT
PLC220
co
. 0
%0 % SPARE
N0 300
X101 1
Py % SPARE
N 701
X2 é SPARE
IN 2
X102
X103 3
u % SPARE
N30 %703
4
D527 X104 %) BLAST CYCLE
T ) Na| 4 TIMER DONE
BLAST CYCLE TIMER
1
O—toon
5
D529 X105 POST—BLAST.
T N5 x%s TIMER ACTVE
2931 POSTBLAST
6
X8 % SPARE
N6 106
g é SPARE
IN 7
X107
10
@ xyo % SPARE
INT0 170
Xun 1
SPARE
& IN 11
X111
REV| DATE | DESCRIPTION | BY |

24VDC AToTONDEECT ovDC
2261 DO~ 087K 2023
SLOT 2 2
#16AWG BLU _ §3) #16AWG BLU_WHT
8-PT RELAY OUT
PLC220
%
COM
1322 SoL522
ABRASIVE_ADDER Y100 5221 ABRASIVE ADDER
SOLENOID l—Y% (|)5é oUT o ° oo SOLENOID
605
1 E%i SOL523
BLAST WHEEL #1 Y101 5231 BLAST WHEEL #1
ABRASIVE SOLENOD | A FE 55 ° o ABRASVE SOLENOID
605
2 o2+ SoL524
BLAST WHEEL #2 Y102 5241 BLAST WHEEL #2
ApBReRTE N Y“;Z ouT 3 ° oo ABRASVE SOLENOID
605
3 525 SOL525
DOOR LOCK Y103 A3y, 52t
soeno | o ° o 8RS8
605
C1
COM
6L s27 [
BLAST CYCLE TIMER I—é Y104 O BLAST CYCLE TIMER
ouT 4 0
Yio4 MW | yosos
NC
CR528
5 _
POST-BLAST Y105 PN POST—BLAST
TIMER START I—Y“)gz U7 S U TIMER START
5291 crso8 Nos28
\ |
POST-BLAST | | ,_& Y106 0529 POST—BLAST
TIMER ENABLE \J TIM
Y106 | OUT 6 I ra
OFF DEAY'(0) 0| NOS08
NC
7
SPARE | Ly 5
yioz | OUT 7

SR I I R R

THIS DRAWING AND THE DESIGN SHOWN THEREIN IS
THE CONFIDENTIAL PROPERTY OF WHEELABRATOR AND
USE OR COPIES THEREOF CANNOT BE MADE WITHOUT
WRITTEN CONSENT. WHEELABRATOR IS A REGISTERED

uheelabrator

AS BUILT

TRADEMARK OF WHEELABRATOR TECHNOLOGIES, INC. 000Q0O0CERBREREN GR
ELECTRICAL CONTROL PANELS  [ATE, \ax sorr |°*™ ooy COPY OF
CONTROI— SCHEMAHC #4 GROUP SCALE | DRAWING NO REV WEIGHT
J3818 UNARCO 96 FuL A3—60388 |0 -




SUPPLIED BY CUSTOMER
M SYSTEM PRESSURE
FILTERED AR (0.5 MICRON)
NON-LUBRICAT

&)

SOR602

@

&

FIL603
- GABO3

REG604
NpE @

& & ©

@

&

VALEO7

&)

MANG607

ADDER HOPPER
ABRASIVE VALVE

VAL60S B

CYL605

/NN

BLAST WHEEL #1
ABRASIVE VAL

VAL6052 B

CYL6052

=y M

EB

r————+

| EB

VAL6033 B

BLAST WHEEL
ABRASIVE VALVE

2

CYL6053

DQOR LOCK
CYLINDER

VAL6034 B

=y M

CYL6054

:Z% AA

:Z%

| P

P><t

S R T >

FIL616

[ recsts &8

S

VALB18
<t

MANG18

DUST COLLECTOR

"
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
|

& &

MANIFOLD

DUST COLLECTOR

MULTI-PORT MANIFOLD
MIN 80 P.S.I LINE PRESSURE

DATE |

DESCRIPTION

o]

MANIFOLD

THIS DRAWING AND THE DESIGN SHOWN THEREIN IS
THE CONFIDENTIAL PROPERTY OF WHEELABRATOR AND
USE OR COPIES THEREOF CANNOT BE MADE WITHOUT
WRITTEN CONSENT. WHEELABRATOR IS A REGISTERED
TRADEMARK OF WHEELABRATOR TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

uheelabralor

00000CEBREREEGR

AS BUILT

ELECTRICAL CONTROL PANELS
PNEUMATIC SCHEMATIC
43818 UNARCO

DATE
22 MAR

2011

DRAWN

PAPPV

COPY OF

GROUP
96

SCALE
FULL

DRAWING NO

AS—60389

REV

WEIGHT




10—CHANNEL PULSE BOARD AND PHOTOHELIC
CONNECTION FOR DUST COLLECTOR

&)
&

&
&

24VDC  OVDC
2081 2023 @
2140 %5 onc
PHOTOHELIC & PULSE BOARD PANEL LOCATED AT THE DUST COLLECTOR _ _ _ _ _ _ _ U
i | &
| |
| ovDe |
| Z00e CONTROLMODE |
@
| 7061 CONTNUOUS-,_ O} RENAND |
| J_ SELECTOR |
| — |
| _ shox0 |
: RN | 7062 7071 : @
| e O | =T
TB4 INT EXT HIGH COM LOW H(LAST ouT
| EXT. GAUGE CONNECTION X TIME OFF |
|_ + ) MODE CONNECTIONS X(TIME ON
| (Dl e oeom ouee e HHoH uT |
| @ne - KHIGH ALARM |
A UTPUT X(LOW ALARM
| oo ® low o @
| o ©
AUTO ALM RESET
@ COM
| NO 24VDC 10-CHANNEL PULSE BOARD |
| = 3A Fast Acting ® PULSE BOART]
o=0
| soL X X X M X M X H H X |
| L1 L2 COM 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 8 10 |
@ | 440|000 0000550 |
T | |
| @ I |l |
rob
@ | 24v0C b |
| P |
7061 Lo
| b |
(& | ] s | &
| 7111 | I_S_le___} |
LSOt} |
@ | T |
(&) e
| o o |
499
| a3 |
°$ 3 : @
@ : + PR S S U G G U :
- - —

NOTES:

1. ALWAYS ON 24VDC & 0VDC IS REQUIRED ON TIMERBOARD AND THE SOLENOID COMMON IS INTERNAL.

WIRE ALL SOLENOID “+“ CONNECTIONS TO THE COM OF BOARD AND CONNECT THE SOLENOID “-* TO

THE SOLENOID OUTPUT TERMINAL. DO NOT CONNECT AN INDEPENDENT COMMON TO THE BOARD “COM”

2. WIRING DIRECTLY FROM PULSE BOARD OUTPUTS TO DUST COLLECTOR SOLENOIDS.

3. CONFIGURE SETUP TO THE QUANTITY OF VALVES USED AND TIME DELAYS ON/OFF FOR PULSES

4, HIGH SET POINT: WHEN GAUGE REACHES HIGH SET POINT, PULSE BOARD STARTS PULSING (CLEANING)
EACH SOLENOID UP TO THE TERMINATED VALVE,

LOW SET POINT: WHEN GAUGE REACHES LOW SET POINT, PULSE BOARD CONTINUES THE CURRENT CYCLE
UP TO THE TERMINIATED VALVE AND THEN STOPS.

©
&

&
&

THIS DRAWING AND THE DESIGN SHOWN THEREIN IS

THE CONFIDENTIAL PROPERTY OF WHEELABRATOR AND
USE OR COPIES THEREOF CANNOT BE MADE WITHOUT

WRITTEN CONSENT. WHEELABRATOR IS A REGISTERED

TRADEMARK OF WHEELABRATOR TECHNOLOGIES, INC. 000Q0O0CERBREREN GR
DRAWN
7S BUILT | Bt [hes = ]
GROUP SCALE | DRAWING NO REV WEIGHT
REV DATE DESCRIPTION | BY | J3818 UNARCO 96 FuLL A3—00390 |0 -




BLAST WHEEL #1
AMPS

TF5 10 152077

uheelabrator
0 Les oo 25
A—C AMPERES

)

| _J

BLAST WHEEL #2
AMPS

10 152077

5

uheelabrotor
O mueIlIIIGR()UP 25
A—C AMPERES

/= )

MOTOR
OVERLOADED

ABRASIVE
LOW LEVEL

DUST COLLECTOR /
RECLAIM START

TABLE
CLOCKWISE

TABLE
COUNTERCLOCKWISE

CONTROL POWER

ON DISABLE

ABRASIVE

ENABLE RECLAIM STOP

DUST COLLECTOR /

TABLE STOP

CONTROL POWER
OFF

®

Q ©® ®

ABRASIVE HOURS BLAST CYCLE
TIMER
BLAST CYCLE ABRASIVE ON
START
BLAST CYCLE BLAST PATTERN
STOP TEST
eNCy
< $
& A
> o
L )

=/




A

50.0

Y

[© uhesibrlor
 — |  — |
| |
o | o |
 — | —
—

(o] —

Ii:l ~.¢|u|, 3

@ )
uheelabrator
seeeesssmmNmGROUP

MAIN PANEL
RALSTON N12—423612
lonJ
DESCRIPTION | BY |

MSP110

MSP113

@

2

[t i

S2

S DD
==

Ho"almy)
XX

bk

Aoliolk
\TATRY)

K

M113

MSP1

o

es— [

16 MSP121 MSP124

SO

LK) OSODO GSGOG

JU Y9 T

vy W 7y~ W i vy
X X o9 X
IEE) PRy IEEE T3
1

LI OéQ 060 & : &
M116 M121

SPLIT104
slofofoTs

600V
°

°
1754

°lo|o

O -
o

RECPT201

PLC220 M |,

1

S00VA

REMOTE PB
60

©

C] e

o oJ
RALSTON PB35—1-22

THIS DRAWING AND THE DESIGN SHOWN THEREIN IS
THE CONFIDENTIAL PROPERTY OF WHEELABRATOR AND
USE OR COPIES THEREOF CANNOT BE MADE WITHOUT
WRITTEN CONSENT. WHEELABRATOR IS A REGISTERED

uheelabrator

TRADEMARK OF WHEELABRATOR TECHNOLOGIES, INC. 90000OBBREBERE M GRI
FLECTRICAL CONTROL PANELS |PATE, oo oo,y |OFAWN CoPY OF
A S B U | LT MAlN PANEI‘ I‘AYOUT GROUP SCALE | DRAWING NO REV WEIGHT
J3818 UNARCO 96 FuLL 3—60392 |0 -




	05D0124
	05D0132
	06D0703
	98D0884
	A1-103421
	A1-110965
	A1-110990
	A1-110998
	A1-110999
	A1-111000
	A1-111012
	A1-111023
	A1-111026
	A1-111385
	A1-111568
	A1-13936
	A1-96961
	A1-97133
	A1-97324
	A2-52165
	A2-53692
	A2-55430



